@ lllinois Environmental Protection Agency

1021 North Grand Avenue East ¢ P.O. Box 19276 e Springfield e lllinois e 62794-9276 e (217) 782-3397

lllinois Water Revolving Loan Fund

Request for Loan Disbursement

Loan Recipient: City of Crest Hill, lllinois

Service Dates for this Request: From: 7/1/2023
To: 7/31/2023

Loan #: L17-5735
Request #: 13
Date: 8/31/2023

Complete this form for each request for disbursement from the State Water Revolving Fund pursuant to
the executed loan agreement. Report total cumulative costs incurred to date and submit copies of all
supporting invoices. Submit cost allocation if there are other funding sources.

Please complete, print, sign, scan, and email to EPA.LoanMgmt@illinois.gov

Eligible Budget
(per loan agreement

Total Cumulative

Total Cumulative

+/- IEPA approved Costs Eligible Costs
change orders) Incurred to Date Incurred to Date
Legal/Administrative $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Design Engineering $416,900.00 $416,900.00 $416,900.00
Construction Engineering $415,900.00 $274,382.70 $274,382.70

Construction (before retainage)
- List each contractor separately

Williams Brother Construction, Inc.

$4,949,558.00

$3,573,568.45

$3,573,568.45

Other:

TOTAL COSTS TO DATE

$4,264,851.15

$4,264,851.15

Less Retainage

- List each contractor separately $247,477.90 $247,477.90

Less Paid with Other Funding Sources $0.00 $0.00

Less Total Interest Earned

on Invested Funds $0.00

Less Total Disbursements to Date $3,613,281.94

Less Rounding adjustment for bonds

(if necessary) $0.00

NET DISBURSEMENT REQUESTED $404,091.31
FOR AGENCY USE ONLY

Prepared by: Date:

Approved by: Date:

Rev. 3/2021

Request for Loan Disbursement
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Request# 13 Loan # L17-5735

Please indicate compliance with the following by marking the checkbox:

This disbursement request constitutes a report in accordance with Section 4(b)(2) of the lllinois Graﬁ‘

Funds Recovery Act (30 ILCS 705/4(b)(2)) and is intended to describe the progress of the project and
the expenditure of the loan funds related thereto.

' The loan recipient is in compliance with all Standard and_S_peciaI Conditions of the Loan Agreement
and any subsequent Amendments executed for this loan project.

No refunds, rebates, or credits have been received by the loan recipient.

The loan recipient is in compliance with the wage rate requirements established in rules issued by the
U.S. Department of Labor to implement the Davis-Bacon Wage Act and other related acts (29 CFR
Parts 1, 3, and 5). Certified payroll records for the time period covered by the submitted
invoices are being maintained and are available for review.

If this disbursement contains construction costs, the lllinois Works Apprenticeship Initiative Periodic
Report is included with this request. Only applies to loans issued since May 8, 2020.

Engineering charges have been reviewed, and are reasonable, supported, and separated with
documentation and in accordance with the approved engineering contract. The loan recipient
acknowledges that no construction observation charges after the approved final completion
date are eligible for loan reimbursement.

Each prime contractor has current and appropriate insurance coverage including workman's
compensation, public liability and property damage, fire, and extended coverage including "All Risk"
type of Builder's Risk Insurance.

Flood insurance has been acquired and maintained on eligible insurable structures under construction

pursuant to the National Flood Insurance Act of 1988, as amended; or official exclusion from flood
‘ insurance requirements has been received from the Federal Emergency Management Agency; or
there are no insurable structures located within a flood plain.

‘|:| This is a first or final disbursement request and the additional checklist has been completed and
submitted.

Please complete, print, sign, scan, and email to EPA.LoanMgmt@illinois.gov

| hereby certify that this request for disbursement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and
accurate request for disbursement, that it is made in accordance with the conditions of the loan for the
project, and that | am authorized to request disbursement on behalf of the borrower.

Lisa Banovetz Finance Director

Authori jed Representatlvé (F’nn_ted Name) Title
7
i ; gp( i\ )M/ 8/31/2023
X Signature ~ Date
¢
Rev. 3/2021 Request for Loan Disbursement
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SUMMARY SHEET

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

OWNER: City of Crest Hill, lllinois PROJECT: East WRF Phosphorus Removal Upgrades

CONTRACTOR: Williams Brothers Construction Inc. CONTRACT: 1-2022

FOR PERIOD ENDING: 7/31/2023 PAYMENT APPLICATION DATE: 7/31/2023

PAYMENT APPLICATION NO.: 13

CONTRACT AMOUNT

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $4,930,000.00

PLUS: ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT $19,558.00

LESS: DEDUCTIONS FROM CONTRACT $0

ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE $4,949,558.00

WORK PERFORMED

COST OF WORK COMPLETED $3,573,568.45

PLUS MATERIALS STORED (ATTACH SCHEDULE) $

NET AMOUNT EARNED TO DATE $3,5673,568.45

LESS AMOUNT OF RETAINAGE $247,477.90
SUBTOTAL $3,326,090.55

LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $(2,935,856.76)

AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION $390,233.79

CONTRACTOR's Certification:

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following: (1) All previous progress
payments received from OWNER on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account to
discharge CONTRACTOR's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior
Applications for Payment; (2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment, will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and clear of all
Liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to OWNER
indemnifying OWNER against any such Liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and (3) All Work covered by

this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not defective.

E Required lien waivers attached.

Dated 8/2/2023 Williams Brothers Construction, Inc.

CONTRACTOR

By ///é «//

(AuthoriZed Signature)

—’farcd? "( Lee

(Print Name)
Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION is recommended.

Dated £/2¢, 23 STRAND A o IATES 2'2

//
(Authorlzed Signature)

oy Aitic 0fr

(Print Name)

Initials\F:\JACOB\CREST HILL\PAY REQUEST FORM\PAY REQEUST SUMMARY SHEET APP#13.D0CX\080223

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC®. 12/20

AP5
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APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO. 13 WBCI Invoice No 7 23 553 13

TO OWNER: City of Crest Hill
1610 Plainfield Road

Crest Hill , lllinois 60403
FROM CONTRACTOR: Williams Brothers Construction Inc. ; PO Box 1366; Peoria, IL 61654
From: Jacob Lee Ph 309.688.0416; Fax 309.688.0891

Engineer: Strand Associates, Inc., 910 West Wingra Drive, Madison WI 53715
Att'n: Tim Juskiewicz Ph 608.251.4843 Fax: 608.251.8655

CONTRACT FOR: General

PROJECT: East Water Reclamation Facility Phosphorus Removal Upgrades
OWNER's Contract No. ENGINEER's Project No.

For Work accomplished through the date of: Julyy 31, 2023

Continuation Sheet is attached.

1. Original Contract Price : . ... ...t i e 4,930,000.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders and Written Amendments (+0r-) ..ccceeee oot 19,558.00
3. Currentcontract Price (1plus2)...... . R 4,949,558.00
4. Total completed and stored to date:.........cccoveeeeee 3,5673,568.45
5. Retainage ( per agreement ):
B B e (247,477.90)
b. 5% % of Stored Material.........
Total Retainage (Line 5a +58b ) ... . (247,477.90)
6. Total completed and stored to date less retainage (4minUs 5 ). ... ... 3,326,090.55
7. Less previous Application for Payments:. .. ... ... ..
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) (2,935,856.76)
8. DUE THIS APPLICATION (BMINUS 7 ) & ... iiiii i iiiiiin s nnasasansaannans S | 390,233.79|

CONTRACTOR'S Certification:
The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) all previous progress payments received from OWNER on

account of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge in full all obligations

of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications for Payments numbered 1

through 12 inclusive; (2) title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and clear of all

liens, claims, security interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by Bond acceptable to OWNER

indemnifying OWNER against any such lien, claim, security interest or encumbrance); and (3) all Work covered

by this application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not defective as that term is

defined in the Contract Documents.

z S

Dated June 30, 2023 PER. TO: June 30, 2023 By: =
TRACTOR By: Jacob4€e, Accotm?mf

: Required lien waivers attached.

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATI

is recommended

Dated: STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.

BY:
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CONTINUATION SHEET Application No. 13 PER. TO: June 30, 2023
APPL. DATE: June 30, 2023 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

6 | Div. #1 General Conditions 72.39%

7 Bond and Insurance Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 100% 0.00 0.00

8 Submittal Exchange Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 100% 0.00 0.00

9 Mobilization Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 100% 0.00 0.00
10 Demobilization Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 20,000.00 0.00
11 General Overhead and Profit Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 411,800.49 268,970.73 32,944.04 301,914.77 73% 109,885.72 45,527.78
12| Div. #2 Existing Conditions
13 Sheet 16
14 Demolition L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 36,985.00 36,985.00 36,985.00 100% 0.00 0.00
15 Sheet 25
16 Demolition L | wiliams Brothers Const. Inc. 34,190.00 34,190.00 34,190.00 100% 0.00 0.00
17 Sheet 28
18 Demolition L |williams Brothers Const. Inc. 1,970.00 1,970.00 1,970.00 100% 0.00 197.00
19 Sheet 29
20 Demolition L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 10,975.00 5,487.50 5,487.50 10,975.00 100% 0.00 0.00
21 Sheet 05-D1.01
22 Site Demo L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 7,927.00 6,341.60 6,341.60 80% 1,585.40 0.00
23 | Div. #3 Concrete
24 Oxidation Ditch Str. 4000
25 Rebar M |Harris 34,941.47 34,941.47 34,941.47 100% 0.00 3,494.15
26 Rebar L |Mid-State 18,928.95 18,928.95 18,928.95 100% 0.00 0.00
27 Walls M | Ozinga/Narvick 16,302.40 16,302.40 16,302.40 100% 0.00 1,630.24
28 Walls L |williams Brothers Const. Inc. 134,708.00 134,708.00 134,708.00 100% 0.00 0.00
29 Base Slabs M |Ozinga 11,036.55 11,036.55 11,036.55 100% 0.00 1,103.66
30 Base Slabs L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 22,017.00 22,017.00 22,017.00 100% 0.00 0.00
31 Suspended Slab on Grade M |Ozinga 1,835.40 1,835.40 1,835.40 100% 0.00 183.54
32 Suspended Slab on Grade L | williams Brothers Const. Inc. 21,626.00 21,626.00 21,626.00 100% 0.00 2,162.60
33 Chemical Phosphorus Str. 8000
34 Rebar M |Harris 5,662.93 5,662.93 5,662.93 100% 0.00 566.29
35 Rebar L |Mid-State 3,067.79 3,067.79 3,067.79 100% 0.00 0.00
36 Walls M |Ozinga 1,952.70 1,952.70 1,952.70 100% 0.00 195.27
37 Walls L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 16,628.50 16,628.50 16,628.50 100% 0.00 0.00
38 Base Slabs M |Ozinga 2,310.35 2,310.35 2,310.35 100% 0.00 231.04
39 Base Slabs L |wiliams Brothers Const. Inc. 5,533.25 5,533.25 5,533.25 100% 0.00 0.00
40 Slab on Grade-Stairs M |Ozinga 67.85 0.00 0.00 0% 67.85 0.00
41 Slab on Grade-Stairs L |williams Brothers Const. Inc. 377.25 0.00 0.00 0% 377.25 0.00
42 Suspended Slab on Grade M |Ozinga 119.60 119.60 119.60 100% 0.00 11.96
43 Suspended Slab on Grade L | williams Brothers Const. Inc. 1,529.75 1,5629.75 1,529.75 100% 0.00 152.98
44 Sludge Tank
45 Rebar M |Harris 11,783.05 11,783.05 11,783.05 100% 0.00 1,178.31
46 Rebar L | Mid-State 6,383.26 0.00 6,383.26 6,383.26 100% 0.00 638.33
47 Walls M |Ozinga 7,748.70 0.00 7,748.70 7,748.70 100% 0.00 774.87
48 Walls L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 36,254.00 1,812.70 34,441.30 36,254.00 100% 0.00 3,625.40
49 Base Slabs M |Ozinga 7,530.20 0.00 0.00 0% 7,530.20 0.00
50 Base Slabs L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 21,629.75 0.00 0.00 0% 21,629.75 0.00
51| Div. #5 Metals
52 Misc. Metals M |Pleasant Mount Welding, Inc. 11,930.00 8,653.00 8,653.00 73% 3,277.00 865.30
53 Misc. Metals L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 1,360.00 1,360.00 1,360.00 100% 0.00 0.00
54 Aluminum Handrails M | Golden Railings 9,750.00 9,750.00 9,750.00 100% 0.00 975.00
55 Aluminum Handrails L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 15,840.00 15,840.00 15,840.00 100% 0.00 0.00
56 | Div. #6 Woods and Plastics
57 Fiberglass Fabrications & Grating M | Mona Composites 15,460.00 1,110.00 1,110.00 7% 14,350.00 111.00
58 Fiberglass Fabrications L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 8,800.00 0.00 0.00 0% 8,800.00 0.00
59 FRP Chemical Tank M |Plas-Tanks Industries 45,067.00 45,067.00 45,067.00 100% 0.00 4,506.70
60 FRP Chemical Tank L |G.A.Rich & Sons 4,500.00 0.00 2,250.00 2,250.00 50% 2,250.00 225.00




Crest Hill WWTP

Page 2

CONTINUATION SHEET Application No. 13 PER.TO: June 30, 2023
APPL. DATE: June 30, 2023 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
61 | Div. #9 Finishes
62 Oxidation Ditch Str. 4000
63 |099100 Painting M |RP Coatings 200.00 0.00 0.00 0% 200.00 0.00
64099100 Painting L [RP Coatings 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,000.00 0.00
65 CP Removal Building
66 | 099635 Chemical Resistant Coating M |RP Coatings 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 100% 0.00 500.00
67 | 099635 Chemical Resistant Coating L |RP Coatings 10,600.00 10,600.00 10,600.00 100% 0.00 1,060.00
68 Sludge Pump Building Str. 23000
69 099100 Painting M |RP Coatings 760.00 0.00 0.00 0% 760.00 0.00
70(099100 Painting L |RP Coatings 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 6,000.00 0.00
71 Sludge Storage Tank #4
721099100 inti M |RP Coatings 300.00 0.00 0.00 0% 300.00 0.00
73099100 L |RP Coatings 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 3,000.00 0.00
74 Diversion Structure Manhole
75|098821 Manhole Lining M |RP Coatings 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 5,000.00 0.00
76 (098821 Manhole Lining L |RP Coatings 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 10,000.00 0.00
77 | Div. #10 Information Specialties
78 Fire Extinguishers M | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 120.00 0.00 0.00 0% 120.00 0.00
79 Fire Extinguishers L | wiliams Brothers Const. Inc. 30.00 0.00 0.00 0% 30.00 0.00
80 Plastic & Metal Signs M |Zendavor 811.27 684.95 684.95 84% 126.32 68.50
81 Plastic & Metal Signs L | wiliams Brothers Const. Inc. 90.00 0.00 0.00 0% 90.00 0.00
82 | Div. #13 Special Construction
83 Prefab Chemical Phosphorus Removal Building M | Metropolitan Pump Company 378,263.00 373,263.00 373,263.00 99% 5,000.00 37,326.30
84 Prefab Chemical Phosphorus Removal Building L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 10,500.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 100% 0.00 1,050.00
85 | Div. #26 Electrical
86 Collection System Diversion Structure Control Panel Energenecs 31,940.00 31,940.00 31,940.00 100% 0.00 3,194.00
87 Instruments (ISO Flowmeterand Vega Puls Radar) Energenecs 12,195.00 12,195.00 12,195.00 100% 0.00 1,219.50
88 SCADA Integration Programming Energenecs 11,035.00 3,310.50 3,310.50 30% 7,724.50 331.05
89 O&M, Start Up, Training Energenecs 6,130.00 0.00 0.00 0% 6,130.00 0.00
90 Project Initiation Concentric Integration 2,450.00 247.50 247.50 10% 2,202.50 2475
91 Project Management Concentric Integration 40,380.00 29,823.75 29,823.75 74% 10,556.25 2,982.38
92 Control Panel Design Concentric Integration 38,300.00 0.00 0.00 0% 38,300.00 0.00
93 PLC, OIT & SCADA Programming Concentric Integration 40,210.00 1,295.00 1,295.00 3% 38,915.00 129.50
94 0O&M Drawings Concentric Integration 4,320.00 0.00 0.00 0% 4,320.00 0.00
95 Enhancement Time Concentric Integration 37,270.00 0.00 0.00 0% 37,270.00 0.00
96 Control and Instrumentation Concentric Integration 0.00 0.00
97 Motor Control Centers/\/FDs Concentric Integration 74,127.00 15,450.00 15,450.00 21% 58,677.00 1,545.00
98 Equipment Concentric Integration 0.00 0.00
99 Control Panels Concentric Integration 23,144.00 1,530.00 1,530.00 7% 21,614.00 153.00
100 Instrumentation Concentric Integration 13,399.00 3,297.00 3,297.00 25% 10,102.00 329.70
101 Oxidation Ditch Str. 4000
102 Electrical M | Elliot Electric 15,000.00 12,500.00 2,000.00 14,500.00 97% 500.00 1,450.00
103 Electrical Demo L 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 100% 0.00 250.00
104 Electrical Install L | Elliot Electric 22,000.00 20,000.00 1,000.00 21,000.00 95% 1,000.00 2,100.00
105 Start Up L | Elliot Electric 500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 500.00 0.00
106 Chemical Phosphorus Str. 8000
107 Electrical M | Elliot Electric 8,000.00 6,500.00 750.00 7,250.00 91% 750.00 725.00
108 Electrical Install L | Elliot Electric 9,000.00 6,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00 89% 1,000.00 800.00
109 Start Up L | Elliot Electric 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,000.00 0.00
110 Sludge Pump Building Str. 23000
111 Electrical M | Elliot Electric 2,000.00 1,500.00 500.00 2,000.00 100% 0.00 200.00
112 Electrical Demo L | Elliot Electric 500.00 500.00 500.00 100% 0.00 50.00
113 Electrical Install L | Elliot Electric 3,500.00 3,000.00 500.00 3,500.00 100% 0.00 350.00
114 Start Up L |Elliot Electric 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 100% 0.00 50.00
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CONTINUATION SHEET Application No. 13 PER.TO: June 30, 2023
APPL. DATE: June 30, 2023 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

115 Sludge Storage Tank Str. 25000
116 Electrical M | Elliot Electric 2,000.00 500.00 500.00 25% 1,500.00 50.00
117 Electrical Install L |Elliot Electric 5,500.00 750.00 750.00 14% 4,750.00 75.00
118 Electrical Labor L | Elliot Electric 500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 500.00 0.00
119 Structure 98
120 Electrical M | Elliot Electric 15,000.00 12,500.00 2,000.00 14,500.00 97% 500.00 1,450.00
121 Electrical Install L | Elliot Electric 24,000.00 17,000.00 5,000.00 22,000.00 92% 2,000.00 2,200.00
122 Start Up L | Elliot Electric 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,000.00 0.00
123 Generator M | Elliot Electric 19,760.00 18,000.00 1,760.00 19,760.00 100% 0.00 1,976.00
124 Generator L | Elliot Electric 12,500.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 88% 1,500.00 1,100.00
125 Site-Handholes M | Elliot Electric 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,000.00 0.00
126 Site-Handholes L |Elliot Electric 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,000.00 0.00
127 Site-Poles/Feeders M | Elliot Electric 14,000.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 89% 1,500.00 1,250.00
128 Site-Poles/Feeders L 23,000.00 11,500.00 11,500.00 50% 11,500.00 1,150.00
129 Lighting Protection M | Elliot Electric 11,180.00 0.00 0.00 0% 11,180.00 0.00
130 Lighting Protection L |Elliot Electric 12,500.00 500.00 500.00 4% 12,000.00 50.00
131 Lighting M | Elliot Electric 6,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 100% 0.00 650.00
132 Lighting L 10,000.00 5,500.00 1,500.00 7,000.00 70% 3,000.00 700.00
133 Fire Alarm M 500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 500.00 0.00
134 Fire Alarm L |Elliot Electric 3,500.00 0.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 50% 1,750.00 175.00
135 Arc Flash System M | Elliot Electric 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,500.00 0.00
136 Arc Flash Labels L | Elliot Electric 500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 500.00 0.00
137 Supervision L ot Electric 46,000.00 22,000.00 6,500.00 28,500.00 62% 17,500.00 2,850.00
138 Misc Job Expenses M | Elliot Electric 13,460.00 2,700.00 3,700.00 6,400.00 48% 7,060.00 640.00
139 Office L | Elliot Electric 10,000.00 5,750.00 1,000.00 6,750.00 68% 3,250.00 675.00
140 | Div. #31 Earthwork
141 Mobilization, Demobilization and Supervisor L | Concord Excavating 11,000.00 9,680.00 700.00 10,380.00 94% 620.00 1,038.00
142 Silt Fence L |Concord Excavating 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100% 0.00 300.00
143 Site Grading L | Concord Excavating 43,000.00 15,500.00 5,000.00 20,500.00 48% 22,500.00 2,050.00
144 Oxidation Ditch Excavation L | Concord Excavating 22,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 100% 0.00 2,200.00
145 Oxidation Ditch Bac L [Concord Excavating 27,000.00 22,950.00 22,950.00 85% 4,050.00 2,295.00
146 Storage Tank Excavation L |Concord Excavating 21,000.00 21,000.00 21,000.00 100% 0.00 2,100.00
147 Storage Tank Backfill L |Concord Excavating 5,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 40% 3,000.00 200.00
148 Chemcial Tank Excavation L [Concord Excavating 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 100% 0.00 800.00
149 Chemcial Tank Backfill L | Concord Excavating 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 100% 0.00 500.00
150 Spoils Offsite L |Concord Excavating 26,000.00 24,000.00 1,000.00 25,000.00 96% 1,000.00 2,500.00
151 | Div. #32 Exterior Inprovements
152 Paving M | Glander Paving 19,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 19,000.00 0.00
153 Paving L | Glander Paving 31,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 31,000.00 0.00
154 Sidewalks M |Ozinga 2,976.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,976.00 0.00
155 Sidewalks L | williams Brothers Const. Inc. 4,013.00 0.00 0.00 0% 4,013.00 0.00
156 Seeding M/L| Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,200.00 0.00
157 | Div. #33 Utilities
158 Glass-Lied Steel Sludge Storage Tank M | Cady Aquastore 321,000.00 0.00 48,150.00 48,150.00 15% 272,850.00 4,815.00
159 Glass-Lied Steel Sludge Storage Tank L |Cady Aquastore 132,000.00 0.00 19,800.00 19,800.00 15% 112,200.00 1,980.00
160 Start-Up & Owner Training L |Cady Aquastore 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,000.00 0.00
161 Bypass Pumping L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 100% 0.00 2,000.00
162 Overhead and Profit G.A Rich & Sons, Inc 126,100.00 71,877.00 20,176.00 92,053.00 73% 34,047.00 9,205.30
163 Mobilization G.A Rich & Sons, Inc 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 100% 0.00 3,000.00
164 Site Proc Piping PRC L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 18,000.00 14,400.00 14,400.00 80% 3,600.00 1,440.00
165 Site Proc Piping PRC M |G.A Rich & Sons, Inc 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 100% 0.00 120.00
166 Cutting & Capping L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 15,000.00 3,000.00 4,500.00 7,500.00 50% 7,500.00 750.00
167 Cutting & Capping M | G.ARich & Sons, Inc 7,000.00 1,400.00 2,100.00 3,500.00 50% 3,500.00 350.00
168 Site Process Piping Storm L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 12,000.00 0.00 10,800.00 10,800.00 90% 1,200.00 1,080.00
169 Site Process Piping Storm M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 3,900.00 0.00 3,900.00 3,900.00 100% 0.00 390.00
170 Site Valve & Material Man Hole 1&2 L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 13,000.00 7,800.00 2,600.00 10,400.00 80% 2,600.00 1,040.00
171 Site Valve & Material Man Hole 1&2 M | G.ARich & Sons, Inc 11,300.00 9,040.00 1,130.00 10,170.00 90% 1,130.00 1,017.00
172 Site DIP NPW L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 7,500.00 5,625.00 1,875.00 7,500.00 100% 0.00 750.00
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CONTINUATION SHEET Application No. 13 PER. TO: June 30, 2023
APPL. DATE June 30, 2023 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
..................... W T B 22
RACTOR 4 : ik

173 Site DIP NPW M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 100% 0.00 200.00
174 Site DIP Domestic L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 100% 0.00 750.00
175 Site DIP Domestic M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100% 0.00 100.00
176 Site DIP Plant Inf L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 15,000.00 11,250.00 3,750.00 15,000.00 100% 0.00 1,500.00
177 Site DIP Plant Inf M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100% 0.00 1,000.00
178 Site DIP RAS L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 20,000.00 18,000.00 2,000.00 20,000.00 100% 0.00 2,000.00
179 Site DIP RAS M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 100% 0.00 2,000.00
180 Site DIP TDSL L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 40,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 40,000.00 100% 0.00 4,000.00
181 Site DIP TDSL M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 100% 0.00 3,000.00
182 Site DIP SMD L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 35,000.00 21,000.00 14,000.00 35,000.00 100% 0.00 3,500.00
183 Site DIP SMD M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 25,000.00 18,750.00 6,250.00 25,000.00 100% 0.00 2,500.00
184 Site DIP SMS L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 35,000.00 21,000.00 14,000.00 35,000.00 100% 0.00 3,500.00
185 Site DIP SMS M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 25,000.00 18,750.00 6,250.00 25,000.00 100% 0.00 2,500.00
186 Site DIP Drain Lines L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 50,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 50,000.00 100% 0.00 5,000.00
187 Site DIP Drain Lines M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 25,000.00 21,250.00 3,750.00 25,000.00 100% 0.00 2,500.00
188 | Div. #40 Process Interconnections

189 Oxidation Ditch bldg 4000

190 Sluice Gate 20" Opening M |RW Gate 17,990.00 9,350.00 9,350.00 52% 8,640.00 935.00
191 Sluice Gate 20" Opening L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 3,500.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 50% 1,750.00 0.00
192 Start-Up & Owner Training L |RW Gate 840.00 0.00 0.00 0% 840.00 0.00
193 Sluice Gate 16" Opening M |RW Gate 16,590.00 16,590.00 16,590.00 100% 0.00 1,659.00
194 Sluice Gate 16" Opening L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 3,500.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 50% 1,750.00 0.00
195 Start-Up & Owner Training L |RW Gate 840.00 0.00 0.00 0% 840.00 0.00
196 Weir Gate M |RW Gate 13,530.00 13,530.00 13,530.00 100% 0.00 1,353.00
197 Weir Gate L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 3,500.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 50% 1,750.00 0.00
198 Start-Up & Owner Training L |RW Gate 840.00 0.00 0.00 0% 840.00 0.00
199 Process Valves L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 15,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 10% 13,500.00 150.00
200 Process Valves M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 50,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 60% 20,000.00 3,000.00
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CONTINUATION SHEET Application No. 13 PER. TO: June 30, 2023
APPL. DATE: June 30, 2023 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

201 Diversion Structure
202 Sluice Gate M |RW Gate 18,300.00 18,300.00 18,300.00 100% 0.00 1,830.00
203 Sluice Gate L | Wwilliams Brothers Const. Inc. 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 100% 0.00 350.00
204 Start-Up & Owner Training L |RW Gate 840.00 0.00 0.00 0% 840.00 0.00
205 Slide Gate M |RW Gate 18,080.00 18,080.00 18,080.00 100% 0.00 1,808.00
206 Slide Gate L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 100% 0.00 350.00
207 Start-Up & Owner Training L |RW Gate 840.00 0.00 0.00 0% 840.00 0.00
208 Portable Operator M |RW Gate 4,400.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 100% 0.00 440.00
209 Valves M |LAI 206,502.54 195,502.54 195,502.54 95% 11,000.00 19,550.25
210 Valves L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 11,000.00 6,600.00 1,100.00 7,700.00 70% 3,300.00 770.00
211 Chemical Building Str. 8000
212 Process Valves L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 13,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 13,500.00 0.00
213 Process Valves M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 10,300.00 0.00 0.00 0% 10,300.00 0.00
214 Sludge Pump Building Str. 23000
215 Process Valves L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 39,000.00 3,900.00 3,900.00 10% 35,100.00 390.00
216 Process Valves M |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 70,000.00 56,000.00 7,000.00 63,000.00 90% 7,000.00 6,300.00
217 Sludge Storage Tank Str. 25000
218 Process Valves L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 38,000.00 3,800.00 3,800.00 10% 34,200.00 380.00
219 Process Valves M | G.A Rich & Sons, Inc 111,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 72% 31,000.00 8,000.00
220 | Div. #41 Material Processing and Handling Equipment
221 Davit Crane M | Xylem 15,782.31 15,782.31 15,782.31 100% 0.00 1,578.23
222 Davit Crane L | Williams Brothers Const. Inc. 1,320.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,320.00 0.00
223 | Div. #43 Process Gas and Liquid Handling, Purification, and Storage [Equipment
224 Sludge Loading Pump M | Boerger 86,795.00 86,795.00 86,795.00 100% 0.00 8,679.50
225 Sludge Loading Pump L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 2,200.00 0.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 100% 0.00 220.00
226 Start-Up & Owner Training M | Boerger 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 100% 0.00 200.00
227 | Div. #46 Water and Equif t
228 Chemical Phosphorus Removal Equipment M |[Drydon 64,500.00 64,500.00 64,500.00 100% 0.00 6,450.00
229 Chemical Phosphorus Removal Equipment L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 7,000.00 0.00
230 Start-Up & Owner Training Drydon 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,000.00 0.00
231 Project Inspection and Coordination Perterson and Matz 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 100% 0.00 3,000.00
232 Sludge Storage Mixing Systems M |Evoqua 55,800.00 55,800.00 55,800.00 100% 0.00 5,580.00
233 Sludge Storage Mixing Systems L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 4,000.00 0.00
234 Start-Up & Owner Training Evoqua 6,200.00 0.00 0.00 0% 6,200.00 0.00
235 Internal Recycle Pump M [Xylem 34,794.89 34,794.89 34,794.89 100% 0.00 3,479.49
236 Internal Recycle Pump L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,800.00 0.00
237 Start-Up & Owner Training Xylem 2,139.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,139.00 0.00
238 Submersible Mixers M |Xylem 84,876.34 78,391.54 78,391.54 92% 6,484.80 7,839.15
239 Submersible Mixers L |G.ARich & Sons, Inc 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 3,000.00 0.00
240 Start-Up & Owner Training Xylem 2,840.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,840.00 0.00
241 Anchor Bolts M | Xylem 1,538.46 1,538.46 1,538.46 100% 0.00 153.85
242 Freight Xylem 6,029.00 0.00 0.00 0% 6,029.00 0.00
243
244 Unit Prices
245| 312300 1 Unsuitable Foundation Material for Structures 550 CY x $70 38,500.00 0.00 0.00 0% 38,500.00 0.00
246| 312300 2 Unsuitable Foundation Material for Utility Trenches 20 CY x §70 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,400.00 0.00
247 | 312300 3 Removal of Non-CCDD Material 20 Tons x $50 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,000.00 0.00
248 | 312316.26 4 Rock Excavation for Structures and Roads 30CY x$120 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 100% 0.00 360.00
249 312316.26 5 Rock Excavation for Utility and Trenches 40 CY x $120 4,800.00 0.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 92% 400.00 440.00
250
251
252
253
254 4,930,000.00 3,183,334.66 385,645.80 0.0 3,568,980.45 72.39% 1,361,019.55 300.451.84
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PER. TO:

June 30, 2023

CONTINUATION SHEET Application No.
APPL. DATE June 30, 2023 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

255 Change Orders

256 CO#1 COR 01 (7,158.00) (7,158.00 (7,158.00) 100% 0.00 (715.80
257 COR 02 (6,098.00) (6,098.00 (6,098.00), 100% 0.00 (609.80
258 COR 03 2,460.00 2,460.00 2,460.00 100% 0.00 246.00
259 COR 03R1 19,450.00 4,480.00 4,480.00 23% 14,970.00 448.00
260 COR 04 13,013.00 13,013.00 13,013.00 100% 0.00 1,301.30
261 COR 05 (2,109.00) (2,109.00! (2,109.00) 100% 0.00 (210.90
262 0% 0.00
263 Total Change Orders 19,558.00 (218.00) 4,806.00 0.00 4,588.00 5.23 14,970.00 458.80
264 TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AM( 4,949,558.00 3,183,116.66 390,451.80 0.00 3,573,568.45 5.95 1,375,989.55 300,910.64
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CONTINUATION SHEET Application No. PER. TO: June 30, 2023
APPL. DATE: June 30, 2023 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

265
266 S y by Subcontract
267 Boerger LLC 88,795.00 86,795.00 2,000.00 0.00 88,795.00 100% 0.00 8,879.50
268 Cady Aquastore 455,000.00 0.00 67,950.00 0.00 67,950.00 15% 387,050.00 6,795.00
269 Concord Excavating 171,000.00 131,130.00 8,700.00 0.00 139,830.00 82% 31,170.00 13,983.00
270 Concentric Integration 273,600.00 51,643.25 0.00 0.00 51,643.25 19% 221,956.75 5,164.33
271 Drydon Equipment Inc. 65,500.00 64,500.00 0.00 0.00 64,500.00 98% 1,000.00 6,450.00
272 Ellitott Electric, Inc 301,400.00 179,200.00 30,460.00 0.00 209,660.00 70% 91,740.00 20,966.00
273 Energenecs 61,300.00 47,445.50 0.00 0.00 47,445.50 7% 13,854.50 4,744.55
274 Evoqua Water Technologies 62,000.00 55,800.00 0.00 0.00 55,800.00 90% 6,200.00 5,580.00
275 Glander Paving Co. 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 50,000.00 0.00
276 Golden Railing 9,750.00 9,750.00 0.00 0.00 9,750.00 100% 0.00 975.00
277 Harris Rebar 52,387.45 52,387.45 0.00 0.00 52,387.45 100% 0.00 5,238.75
278 LAl Ltd. 206,502.54 195,502.54 0.00 0.00 195,502.54 95% 11,000.00 19,550.25
279 Metropolitan Pump Co. 378,263.00 373,263.00 0.00 0.00 373,263.00 99% 5,000.00 37,326.30
280 Mid-State Steel Co, Inc 28,380.00 21,996.73 6,383.26 0.00 28,379.99 100% 0.01 638.33
281 Mona Composite 15,460.00 1,110.00 0.00 0.00 1,110.00 7% 14,350.00 111.00
282 Ozinga Bros, Inc/Narvick 51,879.75 33,557.00 7,748.70 0.00 41,305.70 80% 10,574.05 4,130.57
283 Peterson & Matz, Inc 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 100% 0.00 3,000.00
284 Plas-Tanks Industries Inc. 45,067.00 45,067.00 0.00 0.00 45,067.00 100% 0.00 4,506.70
285 Pleasant Mount Welding, Inc 11,930.00 8,653.00 0.00 0.00 8,653.00 73% 3,277.00 865.30
286 G.A. Rich & Sons, Inc. 966,800.00 568,142.00 158,131.00 0.00 726,273.00 75% 240,527.00 72,627.30
287 RP Coatings 42,860.00 15,600.00 0.00 0.00 15,600.00 36% 27,260.00 1,560.00
288 RW Gate Company 93,090.00 80,250.00 0.00 0.00 80,250.00 86% 12,840.00 8,025.00
289 Xylem Water Solutions 148,000.00 130,507.20 0.00 0.00 130,507.20 88% 17,492.80 13,050.72
290 Zendaver Signs 811.27 684.95 0.00 0.00 684.95 84% 126.32 68.50
291 Williams Brothers Construction 1,339,781.99 1,000,132.03 109,078.84 0.00 1,109,210.87 83% 230,571.12 56,674.56
292 [Totals 4,949,558.00 3,183,116.66 390.451.80 0.00 3,573,568.45 72.20% 1,375,989.55 300,910.64 |
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Partial WAIVER OF LIEN Application No. 13
STATE OF ILLINOIS}
} ss. June 30, 2023

PEORIA COUNTY }

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, we the undersigned, WILLIAMS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC. have been employed by
City of Crest Hill to furnish labor and/or material for the building known as:
East Water Reclamation Facility Phosphorus Removal Upgrades
Situated on Lot: 2250 North Broadway Street
Crest Hill, IL 60403
in the City of Crest Hill, County of Will and State of lllinois.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, That the undersigned, for and in consideration of Three Hundred Nintey Thousand

Two Hundred Thrity Three and 79/100 $390,233.79 Dollars,
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do we hereby

waive and release any and all lien or claim or right of lien on said above described building and premises

under "An Act to Revise the Law in Relation to Mechanic's Liens," approved May 18, 1903, in force July 1, 1903

together with all amendments thereto and all the lien laws of the State of lllinois on account of labor or materials, or

both, furnished by the undersigned to or on account of the said City of Crest Hill

for said building through July 31, 2023

GIVEN under our hands and sealed this day and year first above written.

WILLIAMS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC. (SEAL)
Subscriied/and sworn to before me this date

(C [JJA/LJ%/ By: e ég (SEAL)

Ngta P% Jacob Le%tant

{ “OFFICIAL SEAL"
JACQUELINE M. SMITH

Notary Public, State of lllinois $
¢ My Commission Expires 12-22-2023 $

TR




SA
STRAND

ASSOCIATES®

Blaine Kline

City of Crest Hill

2090 Oakland Avenue
Crest Hill, IL 60403

Project: 3894.038

Administration

Strand Associates, Inc.
1170 South Houbolt Road
Joliet, IL 60431
(815) 744-4200

August 11, 2023
Project No:
Invoice No:

East STP P Improvements Contract

3894.038
0200794

Invoice

Description of Work: Ongoing Shop Drawing Review, Project Coordination, Reviewing Pay Apps, Disbursement
Requests, Responding to RFI's, and Performing Construction Observation

Professional Services from July 1, 2023 through July 31, 2023

Total Earned 154,675.00
Previous Fee Billing 147,840.00
Current Fee Billing 6,835.00
Total this Project $6,835.00
Contract Amount 204,500.00
Total Billings to Date 154,675.00
Project: 3894.040 East STP P Improvements RPR
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
ENGINEER
2.50 144.81 362.03
5.25 119.65 628.16
TECHNICIAN
29.50 165.65 4,886.68
12.00 59.11 709.32
ADMINISTRATIVE
1.00 113.95 113.95
50.25 6,700.14
Total Labor 6,700.14
TERMS: Payment is due within 30 days of the date on this invoice. Page 1 of 2

Please Remit Payment To: Strand Associates, Inc.

910 West Wingra Drive Madison, Wisconsin 53715

608-251-4843



Project 3894.038 East STP P Improvements Contract Invoice 0200794

Expenses
Mileage 145.15
Computer 177.23
Total Expenses 322.38
Total this Project $7,022.52
Contract Amount 158,400.00
Total Billings to Date 82,885.53
Total this Invoice $13,857.52
TERMS: Payment is due within 30 days of the date on this invoice. Page 2 of 2

Please Remit Payment To: Strand Associates, Inc. 910 West Wingra Drive Madison, Wisconsin 53715 608-251-4843



Expenses Posted in Period from 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Date: 08/11/2023

S o
=
949  TrvlMeals BusMeals Oth  Other & 8
Project Client Project Name Date miles Mile Amt  Amount & Ent Code Amt Business Reason & Description Totals § =
3894.040 Crest Hill, City of (IL) East STP P Improvements ‘ 07/05/23‘ 15.00‘ S ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘travel ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘D
3894.040 Crest Hill, City of (IL) East STP P Improvements ‘ 07/06/23‘ 15.00‘ S ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘travel ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘D
3894.040 Crest Hill, City of (IL) East STP P Improvements ‘ 07/07/23‘ 15.00‘ S ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘travel ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘D
3894.040 Crest Hill, City of (IL) East STP P Improvements ‘ 07/10/23‘ 15.00‘ S ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘travel ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘D
3894.040 Crest Hill, City of (IL) East STP P Improvements ‘ 07/11/23‘ 15.00‘ S ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘travel ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘D
3894.040 Crest Hill, City of (IL) East STP P Improvements ‘ 07/12/23‘ 15.00‘ s ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘travel ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘D
3894.040 Crest Hill, City of (IL) East STP P Improvements ‘ 07/14/23‘ 15.00‘ s ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘travel ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘D
3894.040 Crest Hill, City of (IL) East STP P Improvements ‘ 07/18/23‘ 15.00‘ s ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘travel ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘D
3894.040 Crest Hill, City of (IL) East STP P Improvements ‘ 07/19/23‘ 15.00‘ s ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘travel ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘D
3894.040 Crest Hill, City of (IL) East STP P Improvements ‘ 07/21/23‘ 15.00‘ s ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘travel ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘D
3894.040 Crest Hill, City of (IL) East STP P Improvements ‘ 07/25/23‘ 15.00‘ s ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘travel ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘D
3894.040 Crest Hill, City of (IL) East STP P Improvements ‘ 07/27/23‘ 15.00‘ S ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘travel ‘ $10.73 ‘ ‘D
3894.040 Crest Hill, City of (IL) East STP P Improvements ‘ 07/31/23‘ 15.00‘ s \ $10.73 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘travel \ $10.73 ‘ ‘D
Totals: 195.00 $139.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $139.43
Page 1 of 2 Employee : Thad Kreitz - JO Emp #: 6007



Expenses Posted in Period from 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023 STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC. Date: 08/11/2023

949 Trvl Meals Bus Meals Oth Other

uonoallo)
1di1sdeya

Project Client Project Name Date miles Mile Amt  Amount & Ent Code Amt Business Reason & Description Totals
3894.040 Crest Hill, City of (IL) East STP P Improvements 07/06/23‘ 8.00‘ S ‘ $5.72 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘RPR Coverage Crest Hill East STP - Crest Hill East to Joliet qu $5.72 ‘ ‘ ]
Totals: 8.00 $5.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.72

Page 2 of 2 Employee : Arthur Willis - JO Emp #: 7668



Computer Billing from 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

Sorted by Office, by Employee with Project Detail.

6007

6007
7236

7236
7254

7254
7641

7641
7668

7668

2385

2385

7297

7297

Friday, August 11, 2023

Kreitz, Thad

3894040
Billing Totals for Kreitz, Thad
Gattone, Dominic

3894040
Billing Totals for Gattone, Dominic
Meilinger, Adria

3894040
Billing Totals for Meilinger, Adria
Messina, Francesco

3894040
Billing Totals for Messina, Francesc
Willis, Arthur

3894040
Billing Totals for Willis, Arthur

Willey, Cindy
3894040
Billing Totals for Willey, Cindy

Laufenberg, Trisha
3894040
Billing Totals for Laufenberg, Trisha

Billable Jobs

Projects: 3894.040

Total Billings

$106.64
$106.64

$13.55
$13.55

$4.40
$4.40

$2.64
$2.64

$39.60
$39.60

$2.29
$2.29

$8.10
$8.10

Page 1 of 1



Organization
Name

Grant Awarding
Agency

Grant Number

Illinois Works Apprenticeship Initiative
Periodic Grantee Report

City of Crest Hill

FEIN Number

IEPA WPCLP

Project Start
Date

| 17-5735

Estimated Total
Project Costs

36-6009518

Reporting Period: period Start Date  /26/23

5/30/22

$5,910,700

Period End Date

Applicable Apprenticeship Goal (Select all that apply):

[C] 10% total project cost

[] Waiver Approved by IL DCEO

(If a waiver was granted for any prevailing wage classification, the Grantee

[] Reduction Approved by IL DCEO

(If selected, enter the applicable prevailing wage classification(s) and approved reduced percentage(s).)

[] 10% total state contribution only

IL DCEO Waiver Approval Date

IL DCEO Reduction Approval Date

DUNS Number

Project End Date

Estimated Total
State Contribution

7/30/23

052332905

12/29/23

$5,910,700

does not need to report on those classifications on this form.)

Prevailing Wage Classification

Reduced Percentage

Prevailing Wage Classification

Reduced Percentage




ILllinois Works Apprenticeship Initiative

Periodic Grantee Report

Please provide information in this chart for the entire project if the apprenticeship goal applies to the entire project.
Provide information for only thestate contribution if the apprenticeship goal applies only to state appropriated capital funds.

Total

Boilermaker

/1.5

0

/1.5

o o | o

Not enough work to add another

e | ol | AR | i | o | e | s | ot o s,
Repertg | Sneporting | 5P Hours | T ™ | T
Operators|248.5 O O | 685 | 152 |22.18|None available
Laborers| 190 0 O 719 O O |None available
Electricians| 28 2 |7.14 1111 275 24.75
Pipe Fitterss 0 0 O 3175 O O |No work this month
Carpenter| 141 | 19 13.47 514 | 19 | 3.69
Finisher | 8 0 O (945 O O [only one employee working in trade
Painter | 39 0 O 129 | O O  |Notenough work to add another
Iron Worker| QO 0 0 0 0 O |No work this month
Plumber | 421 1152.536.22] 830 [324.5/37.73
Teamster] 5 0 0 46 O [only one employee working in trade
Tester 0 0 0 49 O No work this month
0




ILllinois Works Apprenticeship Initiative

Periodic Grantee Report

Please provide information in this chart for the entire project if the apprenticeship goal applies to the entire project.
Provide information for only thestate contribution if the apprenticeship goal applies only to state appropriated capital funds.

Prevailing Wage
Classification

Total Hours
for
Classification
in Reporting
Period

Total
Apprentice-
ship Hours for
Classification
in Reporting
Period

% of
Apprentice
-ship Hours

Total Hours
for
Classification
YTD

Total
Apprentice
-ship Hours

YTD

% of

Apprentice-

ship Hours
YTD

If no apprenticeship hours recorded,
explain.

Steamfitter

180

0

0

180

0

0

Not enough work to add another




Organization Certification and State Agency Acknowledgement

1. Organization Certification:

By signing this form, | certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the form is true, complete and accurate and that
any false, fictitious orfraudulent information or the omission of any material fact could resutt in the immediate termination
of my grant award(s).

City of Crest Hill, lllinois

Institution/Organization Name:

Lisa Banovetz Finance Director
Printed Name (Executiv;&trr or equivalent): Title (Executive Director or equivalent):
/] _
C s I\ p— 8/31/2023
Si re (Expcufive

W o
bWﬁljﬁ’a‘l’e t): Date/Time Field

2. State Agency Acknowledgement:

State Agency

Printed Name Title

Signature: Date/Time Field


michaelo
Typewriter
8/31/2023
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Page 1

Project: CrestH Amounts requested on our Application No. 11

Scheduled Previously net amount Total waivers additional Waiver
Vendor Value Compl to date retention eamed w/Appl#9 w/Appl # 10 |w/Appl# 11 |w/Appl # 12 submitted waiver due attached note

Boerger LLC 88,795.00 86,795.00 8,679.50 78,115.50 78,115.50 78,115.50 0.00

Cady Aquastore 455,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Concord Excavating 171,000.00 90,380.00 9,038.00 81,342.00 12,150.00 21,555.00 81,342.00 0.00

Concentric Integration 273,600.00 51,643.25 5,164.33 46,478.93 5,028.75 1,536.75 22,003.87 24,475.06 24,475.05

Drydon Equipment Inc. 65,500.00 64,500.00 6,450.00 58,050.00 58,050.00 58,050.00 0.00

Ellitott Electric, Inc 301,400.00 125,000.00 12,500.00 112,500.00 5,400.00 1,800.00| 23,400.00 40,275.00 72,225.00 72,225.00

Energenecs 61,300.00 47,445.50 4,744.55 42,700.95 42,701.40 42,701.40 (0.45

Evoqua Water Technologies 62,000.00 55,800.00 5,580.00 50,220.00 58,900.00 58,900.00 (8,680.00

Glander Paving Co. 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Golden Railing 9,750.00 9,750.00 975.00 8,775.00 8,775.00 0.00

Harris Rebar 52,387.45 41,005.80 4,100.58 36,905.22 39,042.90 (2,137.68 1,962.90

LAl Ltd. 206,502.54 189,302.54 18,930.25 170,372.29 98,100.00 70,920.00 170,372.29 (0.00

Metropolitan Pump Co. 378,263.00 373,263.00 37,326.30 335,936.70 0.00 335,936.70 335,936.70

Mid-State Steel Co, Inc 28,380.00 21,996.73 2,199.67 19,797.06 16,000.00 32,620.00 (12,822.94

Mona Composite 15,460.00 1,110.00 111.00 999.00 999.00 0.00

Ozinga Bros, Inc/Narvick 51,879.75 31,602.00 3,160.20 28,441.80 25,799.75 4,099.50 29,899.25 (1,457.45 3,203.50

Peterson & Matz, Inc 30,000.00 15,000.00 1,500.00 13,500.00 13,500.00 13,500.00 0.00

Plas-Tanks Industries Inc. 45,067.00 45,067.00 4,506.70 40,560.30 40,560.30 40,560.30 0.00

Pleasant Mount Welding, Inc 11,930.00 8,653.00 865.30 7,787.70 7,787.70 0.00

G.A. Rich & Sons, Inc. 966,800.00 568,142.00 56,814.20 511,327.80 15,229.80 58,323.60 83,826.00| 54,495.00 475,553.70 35,774.10 35,774.10

RP Coatings 42,860.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

RW Gate Company 93,090.00 80,250.00 8,025.00 72,225.00 62,127.00 10,098.00 10,098.00 82,323.00 (10,098.00

Xylem Water Solutions 148,000.00 130,507.20 13,050.72 117,456.48| 117,456.48 117,456.48 0.00

ZendaverSigns . 811.27 68495 6850 ¢ 616.46 esaos] | L b._ es49s| essol




PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3192553

state of || 110Q\S )
N | )ss
County of lb\C,¥¥fA\V¥§/ )

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Conc

both oral or written change orders), ac
amended orally or in writing, for the p

entric Integration has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including

cording to plans and specifications, as may have been
remises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest+Hill,."IL. ~, :County of Will - and State of Illinois (the "Project")

which City of Crest Hill

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED,
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of

is the owner.

who represents that he/she is authorized to give and

*24* thousand *475* dollars and 05 cents $24,475.05

and other good and valuable considerati
does hereby waive and release:
(a)any and all lien or claim

ons, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

or right of lien under the Statutes of the

State. of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or. services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the

undersigned for the above described pre

mises; and

(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said

Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only

to the extent of consideration paid as recited

above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this

State of ;th\OKS 
County of ,X{C‘Fky\yg

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
P e . n - .
Mutbone gyt

_’_;i day of jt’b\b} ,' 2013

Concentric Integratl /)
By: «//’5'4 “/u)ci
Title? B‘fi/ LLVLM Sedr «U‘?L J

[t dm) oz\hlj\ Q03

‘Notary Public

OFFIGIAL BEAL
CHRISTINE SABATKA

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MCHENRY GOUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/13/2025

of



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE
STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS Gty #
COUNTY OF GRUNDY
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Escrow #
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by WILLIAMS BROTHERS
to furnish ELECTRIC
for the premises known as CREST HILL WRF
of which CITY OF CREST HILL is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of  Seventy Two Thousand, Two Hundred Twenty Five Dollars & no/100 »
(€3 72,225.00 ) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of ILLINOIS,
relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become
due from the owner, on account of all labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the
undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE July 19, 2023 COMPANY NAME ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC
ADDRESS PO BOX 245 COAL CITY, IL 60416

SIGNATURE AND TITLE (,(/}/1/] /I/V}/L{/y/ - Presi M

” Extras include but are not limited to change orders, both'oral and writfeh, fo the contract,
U/
STATE OF ILLINOIS as CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF GRUNDY
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned  LYNDSAY MILLS being duly sworn, deposes
and says that he or she is PRESIDENT
of ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC who Is the
contractor furnishing ELECTRIC work on the building
located at
owned by CITY OF CREST HILL
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $ 315,310.00 on which he has received payment of
$ 40,275.00 prior to this payment.

That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no.claim either legal or equitable to defeat the
validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said
work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof
and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work
according to plans and specifications:

ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC MATERIAL 15,000.00 7,200.00 1,800.000  6,000.00
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC LABOR 2,500.00 450,00 1,800.00) 250.00
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC LABOR 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC LABOR 500,00 0.00 0.00 500,00
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC MATERIAL 8,000.00 0.00 4,050,00 3,950,00
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC LABOR 9,000.00 0.00 2,250.00 6,750.00
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC LABOR 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
Total Labor And Material Including Extras* To Complete | 315,310.00| 40,275.00| 72,225.000  202,810.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of
any kind done upon or'in connection with said work other than above stated.

DATE July 19, 2023 i 3 MW{] W
Wi & U/

COURTNEY, SCHULTZ
1§ |

Officia

¢ day of July , 2023

ic - f llinois

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED{O cMakisy Public - State of Illin R W y u,ff/l/

ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO JHE\CObTRACTon Expires Apr 28, 2027 § C i 5 Notary
RO = o g dat ] d
TORGO SOFTWARE  www.TorgoSoftware.com ©1996-2018 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED O

Subscribed and sworn before me thi‘

Page 1 of 2



PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3179553

State of )

County of )

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Metropolitan Pump Co. has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest-Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
*335* thousand *936* dollars and 70 cents $335,936.70
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due. from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

# v
Given under our hand and seal this /3 day of \Tﬂ,’% i 20;25.
Y

Metropolitan Pump Co.

By: J:éLL‘ibL é:ZL\_,/Ci;1~

Title:

State of f[!f/\OIS
County of Wi I]

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /327111 C&Lw@‘\[ ]u /14 &L}B
=3l MX L. (Q UMM,

\/ﬁotary Public




PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 2

State of l\{\V\l}(ﬁi )

County of é"i\rutﬂd”b'[ )

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Narvick Brothers Red-Mix has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
*1* thousand *943* dollars and 50 cents $1,943.50
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this (B\*i> day of iXIL]L{ ' 20(2?&)

Narvick Brothers Red-Mix

By: /&gz%c@?é’lyécﬁg)

Title: “7CTZ2

State of \\\i Vlﬁiss
County ofCnriind Y

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ‘a\m ﬁﬁiﬂ(b{/ U-‘( cﬂ,(l({{ ﬁOﬂ\% .

oo sy wall

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
AMBER M MISKELL
Notary Public, State of lllinois
My Commission Expires 3-22-27




PARTIAIL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 2

State of \\\\V\O‘\ (S )
) ss

County of Gj‘?\(’ L(V'\dL/,] )

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Narvick Brothers Red-Mix has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest' Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
*1+* thousand *260* dollars and no cents $1,260.00
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this !Eaii) day of _§1LIL4 . ZOéléﬁ
{

Narvick Brothers Red-Mix

Title: 7/ 7

state of | LI nDLSD
County of vty

Subscribed and sworn to before me. this\a\{h A}a(/i {)( :S—L,( lyl;, &00’12)

N iV Y e\ avaa%0 I N1Y,

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

AMBER M MlSKEl..L'
Notary Public, State of lllinois
My Commission Expires 3-22-21




PARTIAL WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3168553

State of INDIANA )
)ss

County of DEKALB )

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, NUCOR Harris Rebar Midwest LLLC has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Tnc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been
amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as: :

Crst Hill Est WRE Phs Remvl Upg

Locatec_l at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the l"Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
*1+ thousand *962* dollars and 90 cents $1,962.90
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable. .
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this _20th day of July , 2023

- NUCOR Harris Rebar Midwest LLC

Waiver provided is for receint of T
provided is for receipt of payment onty, l

o,r\giudmg any unpaid retention, pending change
Iers, or open accounts receivabie ba‘-\ff-noﬁ;d
2% s H it = Co.

Title: Credit/Contracts

State of INDIANA
County of DEKALB

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of July, 2023

gg;f;Sgg\jFTORg, Notary Pypjic

.- Jounty, State of Ingi

" fét;zmt_sst.on Number NPO?BZ";?I
mission Expirag March g 2é2§




PARTIAL, WAIVER OF MECHANICS LIEN AND PAYMENT BOND CLAIM 3166553

State of Illinois )
) ss
County of Tazewell )
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned, G.A. Rich & Sons Inc. has been employed by Williams
Brothers Construction Inc to furnish labor and/or materials including all extra work (including
both oral or written change orders), according to plans and specifications, as may have been

amended orally or in writing, for the premises and project known as:
Crst Hill Est WRF Phs Remvl Upg

Located at Crest Hill, IL , County of Will and State of Illinois (the "Project") of
which City of Crest Hill is the owner.

NOW THEREFORE, THE UNDERSIGNED, who represents that he/she is authorized to give and
execute this Partial Waiver of Mechanics Lien and Payment Bond Claim for and in consideration of
*35% thousand *774* dollars and 10 cents 535, 774,10
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby waive and release:
(a) any and all lien or claim or right of lien under the Statutes of the
State of Illinois relating to Liens Against Public Funds on the monies, bonds-or
warrants due or about to become due from the owner on account of labor or services,
material, fixtures, apparatus, equipment or machinery heretofore furnished by the
undersigned for the above described premises; and
(b) any and all claims or rights under any payment bond furnished by
Williams Brothers Construction Inc. covering said project or under the Illinois
Public Construction Bond Act, as now or hereafter amended, to the extent said
Act is applicable.
This Release shall apply only to the extent of consideration paid as recited
above and not for any other dollar amount.

Given under our hand and seal this 14th day of July , 20 23.

G.A. Rich & Sons Inc.

By: ,\Qm\j\(\\,q . %Q 1?)\%\\_%@“}

Title: President (

State of Illinois
County of Tazewell
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7/14/23

@%/ CAGLA

OFFICIAL SEAL
JUDY C STECHMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
TAZEWELL COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/10/2027

EISESETIEOSS werdy




Case #: 23-CTP-193643

lllinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroli@lllinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLLFORM

Payroll Date i Project Location '

6/22/2023 to 6/28/2023 2250 N BROADWAY ST
Contractor Number Or FEIN CREST HILL IL 60403
370971367

Project Number or Name ' State Capital Funds
Crest Hill No

Agency

Not a State Agency

(:.ompanyName S .“E;nlr;;;or Location

Williams Brothers Construction PO BOX 1366
Contact Name PEORIA IL 61654
Jackie M Smith

Primary Email Secondary Email
cp@wbci.us 0 -
Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3096880416

Public Body Address.

;ﬁﬁlc Bo Nam

Crest Hill 2250 N BROADWAY ST
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 80403
000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0 . 0




|LastassN |Classificati

Race

E(hnicity 'G

PhoneNumber |

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Hourly

Name Address City
on

CORY 9830 LABORER ) {24148 S CHANNAH ;white NHL m No i{Yes |[Yes {No |81565672759

AMMERSTEIN NAVAJO DR ONIL
M S 60410
SERGIO 6406 CEMENT {6214 BLACK PLAINFIEL jother [HL m No iYes iYes {[No 8156306310
AMARTINEZ MASON J Hil.L RIDGE DR D IL 60586
WILIVALDO 2464 LABORER ) {508 FRANCIS |JOLIETIL jother HL m No iYes {No No 8157194780
PANTOJA ST 60432

G-Gender V-Veteran J-Joumeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

Stfalgh! Gross Net No
Hrs Wage Wage |Tim Wor
Rate |Wage k
CORY p | 200! 8.00] 5.00] 0.00} 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00] 15.00] 0.00 0.00 50.40 0.00| 0.00 756.00] 1363.43
JHAMME
RSTEIN
NP| 000! 0©.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 15.91 Health 17.37 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.91
seraio |p | 80o| o.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] o0.00 8.00[ o0.00 0.00|] 53.25] 0.00] 0.00] 426.00] 1360.58
AMARTI
NEZ
NPl o001 000| 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0©.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 31.82 Health 12.39 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.89
wiuvaL Ip | sso0] o.00| 0.00] 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 16.00] 0.50 0.00] 48.90] 71.10] 0.00] 817.95] 1469.56
DO
PANTOJA
NPl 000 o0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 15.91 Health 17.37 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.91

|, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Mallori Upchurch
Aug 02, 2023




Case #: 23-CTP-193645

Hlinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@illinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF

Payroll Date Project Location

6/29/2023 1o 7/5/2023 2250 N BROADWAY ST
Contractor Number Or FEIN CREST HILL IL 60403
370971367 o

Project Number or Name o ) State c;;ltal Funds
Crest Hill No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name contractor Location

Williams Brothers Construction PO BOX 1366

Contact Name PEORIA IL 61654

Jackie M Smith i

Primary Email A Secondary Email -
cp@wbci.us - 0

Fl"imary Phone Secondary Phone

3006880416

Public Bt;dy .Nlﬁe - ;’ubli Body Address

Crest Hill 2250 N BROADWAY ST

Contact Name CREST HILL IL 60403 i
000

Primary Phone ' i ) Secondary Phone

0 0



"""""" Classificati [Address  [City  |Race |Ethnicity |G v b i# }A PhoneNumber |
on 5 o |
{CORY 9830 LABORER J 124148 S {CHANNAH [white [NHL {m No {Yes |Yes [No {81555727590 !
| NAVAJO DR ONIL !
b ooooooeoar0 4 b b bbb
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Joumeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Name Mon {Tue |Wed |Thr {‘I'-“fi' Sat [Sun |Straight [Tot OT |Dub Tim Houﬂy oT Dbl |Gross Net No |

Hrs Hrs Wage Wage |[Tim Wor
Rate |{Wage k
CORY P | o.00] o0.00} 8.00| 0.00] 6.00] 0.00] 0.00] 14.00] 0.00 0.00 50.40 0.00] 0.00 705.60] 859.89
JHAMME
RSTEIN
NPl 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 15.91 Health 17.37 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.91

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
dlassification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Mallori Upchurch
Aug 02, 2023



Case #: 23-CTP-193657

illinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol certifiedpayroll®@liinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

Payroll Date Project Location

7/6/2023 to 7/12/2023 2250 N BROADWAY ST
Contractor Number Or FEIN CREST HILL IL 60403
370971367

Project Number or Name State Capital Funds

CrestHml N

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name _

E;ﬁtrﬁct;r Location
Williams Brothers Construction PO BOX 1366
Contact Name PEORIA IL 61654 )
Jackie M Smith
Primary Email Secondary Email
cp@wbci.us 0
Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3096880416

'Public Body Name |Public Bo

dy Address
‘Crest Hill . 2250 N BROADWAY ST
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 60403
000 ’
Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0 0




N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Thr |

Fri |Sat |Sun Straight

Tot OT |Dub Tim

Hou?i}

oT lobbl

laross

‘Name LastaSSN [Classificati [Address ~ ICity  [Race |ethnicity |G [V |3 A |PhoneNumber
on
CORY 9830 LABORER J {24148 S CHANNAH iwhite NHL m No ;Yes |Yes |[No [8155572759
JHAMMERSTEIN NAVAJODR  IONIL
60410
WAYNE 7184 OPR 6810 CRYSTAL |white (NHL m No {Yes {No No 8152199359
RUNDSEY ENG/GR 1 HILLCREST DR {LAKE IL
EES 6001 2 e [} Srp——
WILIVALDO 2464 LABORER ) [9508 FRANCIS |JOLIETIL {other |HL m No iYes |No No 18157194780
PANTOIA , st e
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

Name Mon [Tue [Wed Net No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage (Tim Wor
Rate {Wage k
CORY P | 8.00| 11.00] 4.00{ 8.00] 8.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 36.00] 3.00 0.00 5040} 75.60) 0.00f 2041.20] 1566.99
JHAMME
RSTEIN
NP| 0.00f 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 15.91 Health 17.37 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.91
WAYNE (P | 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 10.00| 0.00{ 0.00 8.00f 0.00 2,00 56.60 0.00] 113.2 679.20] 2951.91
RLINDSE 0
Y
NP| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00f 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 20.05 Health 22.95 Vacation  2.00 Training 2.70
WILIVAL P | 8so0] 800| 4.00] 0.00] 8.00{ 0.00] 0.00] 28.00f] 0.00 0.00 48.90 0.00] 0.00f 1369.20} 1303.94
DO
PANTOJA
NP| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00} 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 15.91 Health 17.37 Vacation  0.00 Training. 0.91

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period

commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates

have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Mallori Upchurch
Aug 02, 2023




Case #: 23-CTP-193658

llinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED SCRIPT OF PAYROLLFORWM
Payroll Date Project Location
7/13/2023 ta 7/19/2023 2250 N BROADWAY ST
Contractor Number Or FEIN CREST HILL L 60403
370971367 )
Project Number or Name State Capital Funds
Crest Hill No
Agency

Not a State Agency

Compiniv Name Eg;iréﬁor Location
Williams Brothers Construction PO BOX 1366
Contact Name PEORIA IL 61654
Jackie M Smith

Primary Email Secondary Email
cp@wbci.us 0

;“rlmary Phone Secondary Phone

Public Body Name Public Body Address

Crest Hil 2250 N BROADWAY ST
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 60403
000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

] 0




[LastdSSN [Classificati [Address ~[City  [Race |Eshnicity |G [PhoneNumber |
on
CORY 9830 LABORER J |24148 S CHANNAH {white [NHL m No !Yes |Yes |[No (8155572759
JHAMMERSTEIN NAVAJODR  |ONIL
60410
WILIVALDO 2464 LABORER j {508 FRANCIS [JOLIETIL jother {HL m No [Yes |No No |8157194780
PANTOJA ST 60432
G-Gender V-Veteran "J-Jouniey.mvard\ ) H F-Fore;ﬁaﬁ o A-;p;;;';tlc; T

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Stralght [Tot OT {Dub Tim

oT Dbl |Gross  |Net No

Name | [Mon |Tue |Wed |Thr Sat |

Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage |Tim Wor
Rate |Wage k
CORY P | 8.00] 9.00] 3.00{ 8.00] 4.00] 4.50{ 0.00|] 31.00] 5.50 0.00 50.40| 75.60| 0.00] 1978.20] 1846.85
JHAMME
RSTEIN
NP| 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00{ 0.00|] 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 15.91 Health 17.37 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91

WIUVAL |P | 0.00| o0.00] 0.00] 8.00| 3.00] 0.00] 0.00 11.00] 0.00 0.00 48.90 0.00{ 0.00 537.90] 1444.09
ale}
PANTOJA

NP| 0.00} 0.00] 0.00f 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 1591 Health 17.37 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91

1, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
dlassification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Mallori Upchurch
Aug 02, 2023



Case #: 23-CTP-193665

Winois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinois.gov * Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLLFORM

Payroll Date Project Location

7/20/2023 to 7/26/2023 2250 N BROADWAY ST
Contractor Number Or FEIN CREST HILL 1L 60403
370971367

Project Number or Name State Capital Funds
Crest Hill . No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name [contractor Location
Williams Brothers Construction PO BOX 1366
Contact Name : PEORIA IL 61654
:Jackie M Smith

Primary Emall Secondary Email
cp@wbci.us 0

Primary Phone s Secondary Phone
3096880416

Public Body Name _ Public Body Address

Crest Hill 2250 N BROADWAY ST
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 60403
000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0 0




Name  |LastdSSN |Classificati |Address  [Clty  |Race lethmicity |G [V |9 IF  |A  IPhoneNumber
on
CORY 9830 LABORER ) 124148 S CHANNAH jwhite INHL m No iYes iYes |No (8155572759
JHAMMERSTEIN NAVAJODR  |ONIL
60410 o
WILIVALDO 2464 LABORER j |508 FRANCIS IJOLIETIL lother HL m No lYes iNo No (8157194780
PANTOJA ST 60432
GRAHAM 9202 CARPENTE 129 OAKHILL DR JOSWEGO |white INHL m No lYes iNo No 15407182624
RREMPEL | RJ IL 60543
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Joumeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Houly |OT  |Dbl [Gross [Net  |Neo

Tot OT |Dub Tim

‘Name Mon {Tue [Wed ;Thr iFri Sat |Sun §tralghtb
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage |Tim Wor
Rate |Wage k
CORY P | 3.00| 8.00] 3.00] 0.00] 0.00f 4.00] 0.00] 14.00] 4.00 0.00 50.40] 75.60] 0.00] 1008.00| 1819.75
JHAMME
RSTEIN
NP| 000} 0.00} 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 15.91 Health 17.37 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.91

WILIVAL [P | 0.00|] 0.00| 3.00] 0.00} 8.00| 0.00] 0.00 11.00f 0.00 0.00 48.90 0.00] 0.00 537.90] 1492.78
DO
PANTOJA

NP| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00| c.00| 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 15.91 Heaith 17.37 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.91

GRAHAM]{P | 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00|] 8.00{ 0.00| 0.00 8.00] 0.00 0.00 53.51 0.00] 0.00 428.08f 1399.75
RREMPEL

NP| 0.00] 000 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 29.38 Health 12.29 Vacation  0.25 Training 0.81

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any persan, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
dlassification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Mallori Upchurch
Aug 02, 2023
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Cldv Mum inc.
20:1583178
Payrolt Certifigation Report
GZ!MR-T HILL

v-oﬁwz'a To OTHS/2Y

Ko HOURS WQBKED -

e

: 338,80
REG , +B.00. .60 1000 54710 B47.90
REG- : 8002000 1000 54710 547.10
REG BHO. 200, 000 S4TT0 54790

. ToT a 10:00 :

Job Pay
Tot Pay

E WED THU FRi SAT WEEK PAY JOB Noritix Fig sw
07112 07113 OTHA 07115 WT‘“— RATE WAGES JaxF
: 33990 .
330.50"

1,861:51

Pagatolz

<-DEDUCTIONS-> Emp No

FIGA:

Minority

oc. Check ¥

CICHM8
CWHT
Kale

181.9% 1252914
Fa5.08

2007
OVT 050 050 26580 1904
TOT

BB 0850 26580 1886

1.851:51

©clcds
WHT
Male

000 1262814
000

. TAMPICO, 1L 61263

BOILENMAKER

OFRG T T )

REG 800 200 10,00 64710 $47.10
YOt 10.00

1,351.95

9640
8386
5013

Cicipa
§0.92 Mite
2711 1262907
624.39

CORDES, DUANE 1.

. 108 ROSS 6T
" 'WALNLT, iL 61376

OFRG 310.00
FRG 310.00
FRG. 310.00
REG B:00 -Z.60 -40.00 59830 -598.30
REG ; 8.00: 240 10.00 58630 596.30
REG 8.00- 2.00 10,00 §9.530 50630
T 10.60: ’

00630
1,808.66

BBAY

10&72"

‘WHT
19887 Male

#405.64. 12682006
50068

0OVT 050 20930 2245
050 28830 2045

Tor

1,808.66

oz

WHT

Male
‘040 1232806:

© - 408ROSSST
- WALNUT, i 61376

* TRUCKDRIVER

FRG 51.75

FRG §1.75
ovr 2.00 200 43700 13190
ovT 2.00 200 43700 131.10
ovr 2.00 200 43700 131.10
REG 050 050 43700 -21.85
REG : 0.50 050 43.700 21.8%
REG 0.50 050 43700 21.85
TOT 2,60

e )

1,096.86

.clmag_

43,34 Male
8163 1262906
11307




. cady Aduastorang. o T pageetz
: 201853179 ’ -

G2196-CREST HILL

07/0NV38 Ta OTIGIZ3 <-DEDUCTIONS-> . EnipNo
" Cerrmiriene HOURS WORKED mamesereseos> TotPay  FICA  Union  OGender
EARN SUN MON.TUE WED THU ‘PRI SAT WEEK PAY JOB NontaxFry STTAX ~Misc. Check®
CODE 07199 071100711 U112 07713 07/44 o7y TOTAL RATE WAGES TaxFrg LOGTAX  Total _Job Net
-~ FROBCH, JASO) 1FRG s 312200 #5930 9474 ciciz2
© 304 E13TH STREET REG 8:00 2.0 10.00 54710 54740 140830  61.61 . WHT
ROCK FALLS, IL 6107+ TOT. S - 1000 3988 53,06 Maje
o : : _ 250171202010
60943

Exmp

 BOILERMAKER

AT . State Yniohy

dob  obPay r
JEIGA. - Lecal _ Misoellaheous . Tot Dedutiibhs

_HoU. ot Gross :
- 42.50 3,753.00 -368.28. 164.84 1,180:88. 257234
8,205.42 ATLBE 364.99

WEEK-NUMBER: 1




o KBERLY KELLY
w0 (Newhe of aignatory party)
i da'herdby tate:

. (i)Thm'l or suparvise payment of the. psraons em loyed I
Gady m nc. onthe CREST HILL p Y

thatdurlnglh- payroll period commenging ontha gt dayof
: L July 2023 and ending the. 1536 day of July -
-1 gltpersons anloyodansmdpmpdhmmn pald the:fuli
| weekly wages garmed, Mnnmbalnhavobcsnurwlllbemadn
“-mither disectly brlndmdty On.behalf of sald

dy Aquastore (nc.
mmmﬂmmguaam )

. CHIEF FINANCIAL FFIC
(Tme)

amenced (48 Stat: 948, 63
Stat. 357, 40:U.5.C. 3148), and desc

2023

(!} WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TOAPPROVED PLANS,
FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

In addition to the basic hourly wage reles paid
" to each laberer or mechanic hsta':;n ﬂpabeoﬂ:
reforenced payrofl, payments of Ben
.uﬁchdmhemmdhwebeeﬂg:wmbo .
mads ko appropriste  for the banefit of
' suchmployoes except g5 rioted in Section 4(c).

" {b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PND IP{ CASH

Sertior 4 (¢) boiow.

(&) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

i »AFLAQ POSTTM ROTH 401K DEDUCTION Sﬁﬁ [ON 125

{2) Thist ainy payrollé othistwise under this conitract tequirad
far the above.period.ane comect 0
waga rmesmfnr labarers or mechanics

KIMBERLY KELLY
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

THE CONTRACTOR.OR SUBCONTRACT
ORC -PRGSEGUTIBN SEE SECTION'1001 OF
'SECTION-231:0F THLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.
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Payroll Ceriification Report

G2108-CREST HILL

07116123 To 07122128
EARN SUNMONTUEWEDTHU FRI SATWEEK PAY

<~DEDUCTIONS->

JohPay  FI¥
TotPay  FICA

JOB  NontaxFrg BTTAX  Mise.

- Pagetotz

Unlon

2#RE ,
Fiig
REG
REG
REG
TOT

800,250
8.60. '2.50
B00; 2:60:

~10.50
10.50
10.50
10.60

84.710
54.710
54.710

“574.48
574.46
574.46

¥ 07118 07117 07118 07119 07/20 07721 nmz TOTAL RATE WAGES
+356.60
356,90
356,90

_TaxFrg  LOCTAX

9338 e7.05
1,050.97
70

71.25.

ol _Jo —

Mm

170,00 1262074
- 76138

OFRG
‘REG
TOT

368,03
57446

8.00 -2.50 1050

10,50

54.710

: "lcn,luema

' BOILERMAKER

149049 67,05

5264

s

cicios
WHT
B3.87 Male
264.88 1262007
655,01

GORDES, DUANE L
108 ROSS 8T
WALNUT, iL 81376

OFRG
‘FRG
FRG
PR
Fra
bt
REG
REG
REG
REG

7150

' FOREMAN 7r.50

T1.50
47704
-148.08

-£.00 <B.00 59:630
-2.50 59830
8.00 56.630
8.00 59630
250 50630
2.50 58.630.
10.50

-2.50
8.00
a0
250
250

149.08
REG 148.08

24800

248.00
24800

477.04.

:9;51_..52' .
1.83451  87.85
38.25

11315

Gicioy.
WHT
205.67 Msle.
2592 1262606
525,70

-51.76
8176

OFRG
FRG
FRG

- 'GORDES, DUANE L
- 108 BOSS ST
. WALNUT, it.8137¢

“2.00
200
20

-2.00 43,700
2,00 43.700
0,60 43.700
050 43700
0:50 -43.700

-131.10
131.10
131.10
-21.85

21.85

ovT
avr
REG
REG
REG
Tor

0.60
0.50
0.50

5175

21.85.

1,8%4.51 14,80
8.23

P




B‘advéquiswnlnc IR o Page2of2
PWIMMMMR
.- GRXIB-CREST HILL

: 01183 To 07/22/23 <<DEDUCTIONS-> Emp No
Exmp o JobPay HIT _Mingity
L ' ot HOURS WORKED - . TtPay  FICA 'u'm;m' "390“0“»
88Ne EARN SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT WEEK PAY  JOB NontaxFrg STTAX Misc..
' TradeDese SODE arite o7z 078 0719 0720 021 omizs TOTAL RATE WAGES 7y gy | =

* FROSCH, JASONR 1FRG ‘ ‘ 1. 8_1 802.27 -
304 E 13TH STREET REG B0 ‘iiﬁ_bﬁ | 1050 54710 57448 131827
: -ROGK FALLS, 1L 61071, TOT S ' 10,50 r 4486 5688 Mals
F | : : | . _ : : - e mzsw

Job ot Pay Nonexfrge.  FIT  state Unlon o
Mo voiGiroms pnge: - FICA . Local  Miscolansous  ToiDeductions . Johier
50 3,630.44 405,45 172.68 ) 1.236.14 289533
‘ 5404.24 28544 370.54




oate oswzs

" 1 OIMBERLY KELLY

. (Name of aignatory party)
- to'hereby state:

") That) pay o suprvise payment ffhe persons sinioyett by
Sy c,dyaqmshmlncug:ﬂnCREm;TNllﬂLL ' H Poyed by

<~ ~that during-the payroll period commeneing on the 16 th: dayof

(Tre) ‘

Sy July 2023, and ending the 220d day of July.
- 8l parsonis employed on said projact have been paid the il

- CallyAquestare inc. _ .
" Trom.the full weekly wages eamed
' =:hvmwavv ’mmm%% full

v eland Act, as amendad (45 Stat: 348, B3 Stat. 108,
tat. 887, 76 Biat. 357, 40 U.8,0. 3145), and dasciibedt below:

o3
weakly wagas earned, that no rebates have been or will b made 7

e

-+ (a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TOAPPROVED PLANS,
FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

Irvaddition to the basic hourly wags rates paid

" tosach laborar or mechanic Rated in the-above
referaniced payroll, paymaents of fringe benafits
8s listed In the contract have besn or will bé-
raeda to appropriate progrems for the-benafi of

, ;:;hw emplaysss, except as noted I Sectioh A(c)

(6YWHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN-CASH
*__ Each laborer o mechanic listad in the above
2}‘;2;' Dayrol. an amount ot loss, than e sudi
- ofihe-applicable basic hourly wage
the amaunt uf the required frings baneft
isted it the coritract, except as neted in
Bactich-4 (¢) below: :

{e) EXCEPTIONS
EXCEPTION "(CRAFT)

AFLAC POST TAX, ROTH 401K DEDUCTION, SECTION 125 __ - .

{2) That ainy. payrolts olherwise under this conltract required
e subitted for the above period am.comstt 4 plote;
A -for Iabiorers o iiechanicy conta -
fppficable waps ral '

i

ormachanic

B0y h‘f‘ln the.abave nﬂm':dmﬁd&fy

KIMBERLY KELLY
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOV
MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR @R SUBCONTRACT
OR CRIMINAL PROBECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF THTLE :
SECTION 231 ‘OF THLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES ¢ DE:




Case #: 23-CTP-171033

1llinois Department of Labhor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllincis.gov « Phone; (312) 793-3600

OLL FORM

Payroll Date Project Location

5/31/2023 to 6/6/2023 0

Contractor Number Or FEIN Cresthili iL 60403 )
37-971661 -
Project Number or Name State Capital Funds
3166-553 No -
Agency

Not a State Agency

Eompany Name T S Contractor Location_

G. A. RICH & SONS INC. PO BOX 50

Contact Name DEER CREEK IL 61733
Katy 0 Miller

Primary Email Secondary Email
katy@garich.com cp@wbci.us

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3094476231

Public Body Address

lidic odyName

City of Crest Hill ) 1610 PLAINFIELD RD
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 60403
000 '

Primary Phone ' ‘Secondary Phone

0 5555656556




Address

Name  |LastdSSN |Classificati Cty  |Race |Ethnicity PhoneNumber |
on
SCOTT NDARBY (8769 STEAMFITT {6480 HOWISON i SOMONAU iwhite {NHL m No iYes {No No (8154406773
ER RD K IL 60552
BILLY D.GALLION {7745 OPERATOR {1420 WATER {MORRIS IL {white INHL m No iYes |[No No 8155312413
ST 60450
MARK PFORD 5159 STEAMFITT {20352 S FRANKFO {white [NHL m No Yes {No No (8155738021
ER GRACELAND  [RTIL
______ LN 60423 B N
AIDAN P.MANN 16550 PLUMBER {290 W HERSCHE {white INHL m No |No No Yes ;81566268964
KANKAKEE R IL 60941
AVE
BRENTON 6756 CARPENTE |506 E FAST MACKINA iwhite INHL m No {No No Yes ;3093399849
TPAWLAK R AVE W IL 61755
ESAMUEL 0750 PLUMBER {400 SHAGGY [MORTON iwhite NHL mw No iYes iYes [No 3094479921
JSTOOPS BARK TRL IL 61550
JOSEPH 2610 PLUMBER [1172ND ST# |STANDAR white |NHL m No i{Yes |{No No 18153392937
PTHEOBALD 153 DIL 61363
DEVIN 5824 OPERATOR ;19904 MOKENA iwhite INHL m No (No No Yes |8154120275
'MWARNING FOXBOROUGH ;IL 60448
DR
iTRAVIS AWEBER 5609 PLUMBER 702 W MAIN ST |LEXINGTO |white |NHL m No [Yes !Yes [No }3095317155
NIL 61753
ADAM 0867 PLUMBER {15229 E 625 HEYWORT |white [NHL m No |No No Yes {3098259612
LWICKENHAUSE NORTH RD HIL 61745
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Joumeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Latino

i

Tot OT

or

{Dbl

Name | |Mon {Tue [Wed [Thr Sat [Sun [Straight Dub Tim [Hourly Gross  |Net
! Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage (Tim Wor
Rate (Wage k
scorr |p | 8o00] o0.00]| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 8.00] 0.00 0.00 55.00 0.00] 0.00 440.00] 689.18
NDARBY
H NP} 0.001 0.00| 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 19.70 Health 23.70 Vacation  0.00 Training 5.84
BILLY p 8.50] 8.50! 8.50| 8.50] 8.50{ 0.00f 0.00 40.00 2.50 0.00 58.60] B87.90] 0.00] 2563.75{ 1632.35
D.GALUO
N
NP| 0.00f 0.00] 0-00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] ©0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00} 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 16.00 Health 22,95 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.00




mMAarRk  Ip [ s00] s.oo] 8.00] 8.00] 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 37.00[ 0.00 000] 5500 o0.00] c00] 2035.00] 1143.20
PFORD
npl ooo| 0.00] 0.00f 0.00] 0.00] 0.00} 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 985 Health 11.85 Vacation  0.00 Training 2.92
AIDAN |p 1 000] 0.00] 8.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 8.00| 0.00 0.00 30.25 0.00] 0.00| 242.00f 209.37
P.MANN
ne| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 0.00 Heaith 3.00 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.00
BRENTO IP |10.001 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 8.00{ 2.00 0.00, 31.18] 46.77| 0.00 342.98| 1021.64
N
TPAWLA
K
NPl 0.00| o.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 g.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 61.95 Health 39.69 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.00
SAMUEL |p | 0.00] 4.00] 0.00} 0.00] 0.00f 0.00| 0.00 4.00f 0.00 0.00 60.00 0.00| 0.00 240.00| 1429.29
JSTOOPS )
ne| o.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 126.(9) Health 130.50 Vacation  0.00 Training 22.24
JosepH [P | soo| o.00] 3.50] 8.00] 8.00| 0.00f 0.00) 27.50] 0.00 0.00 55.00 0.00|] ©0.00] 1512.50| 1568.87
PTHEOB
ALD
ne| 0.00| o.00] 0.00§ 0.00] 0.00§ 0.00{ 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 14.51 Health 17.45 Vacation 0.00 Training 4,30
pevin P | 850] 0.0} 8.50| 8.50] 8.50| 0.00] 0.00f 32.00f{ 2.00 0.00 29.75] 44.62] 0.00| 1041.25} 750.05
MWARNI
NG
npl ooo|l 0.0} 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00f 0.00] o0.00f 0.0 0.00f o0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 14.45 Health 22.95 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.00
Travis [p | sool s.oo0| 8.00]18.00] 8.00) 0.00] 0.00| 40.00| ©0.00 0.00 58.00 0.00] 0.00] 2320.00] 1680.69
AWEBER
~pl 0.00] ooof 0.00] 0.00] 0.00) 0.00] 0.00] 0.00f] 0.0 0.00 0.00] 0.00} 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension  9.85 Health 12.65 Vacation  0.00 Training 3.2
ADAM Ip | so0l s.o0| 8.00] 8.00] 8.00] 0.00] 0.00f 40.00] 0.00 0.00 56.80 0.00| 0.00{ 2272.00] 1315.16
LWICKEN
HAUSER
npl o.00] ©0.00] 0-00] 0.00f 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 0.00} 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 17.29 Health 15.00 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.00




I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above , all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson
Jul 14, 2023




Case #: 23-CTP-171050

lllinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol certifiedpayroll@Illinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date Project Location

6/7/2023 to 6/13/2023 0
Cantractor Number Or FEIN Cresthill IL 60403
37-971661
Project Number or Name " istate Capital Funds R
3166-553 No
Agency
Nota S

tate Agency

Confréétor deation

Company Name

G. A.RICH 8 SONS INC. PO BOX 50

Contact Name o DEER GREEK IL 61733
Katy 0 Miller

Primary Emall Secondary Email
katy@agarich.com cp@wbci.us

Primary Phone ‘ Secondary Phone

3094476231

" | Public Body Address

Public Body Name

City of Crest Hill 1610 PLAINFIELD RD
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 80403
000

Primary Phone ';Secondary Phone

0 165555565555




Name Last4SSN |Classificati | Address City Race [Ethnicity/G IV 1 |[F  |A  !PhoneNumber
on i
BILLY D.GALLUON 17745 OPERATOR {1420 WATER IMORRIS IL {white [NHL m No {Yes |[No No (8155312413
ST 60450
MARK PFORD 5159 STEAMFITT {20352 S FRANKFO !white |NHL m No ;Yes {(No {No ;8155738021
ER GRACELAND (RTIL
DEVIN 5824 OPERATOR | 19904 MOKENA iwhite |NHL m No iNo iNo Yes (8154120275
MWARNING FOXBOROUGH {IL 60448
DR
TRAVIS AWEBER 15609 PLUMBER |702 W MAIN ST |LEXINGTO {white [{NHL m No iYes {Yes |[No (3095317155
NIL 61753
ADAM 0867 PLUMBER 115229 E 625 HEYWORT jwhite NHL m No iNo No Yes (3098259612
LWICKENHAUSE NORTH RD HIL 61745
G-Gender J-Joumeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Name Mon [Tue |Wed |Thr |Fri |Sat Sun St‘ra‘l‘ght’ Tot OT [Dub Tim {Hourly oT ool iGross  [Net

No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage |Tim Wor
} Rate [Wage k
BILLY P | 850] 6.00{ 3.00] 8.50] 8.50] 0.00| 0.00] 33.00{ 1.50 0.00 58.60] 87.90] 0.00| 2065.65] 1632.36
D.GALUO
N
NP| 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00§ 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00)
Pension 19.71 Health 28.27 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.00

mMARK [P | 2oo| 6.0o| 3.00f a.00] a.00 0.00] 0.00] 33.00] o0.00] o000 6500 o0.00] 0.00] 1815.00] 1223.82
PFORD

NP{ 000| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 11.94 Health 14.36 Vacation 0.00 Training 3.54

peviN [P | 000] o.00| 3.00] 8.50] 8.50] 0.00] 0.00] 19.00] 1.00] 0.00] 29.75] 44.62] 0.00] 609.87] 572.19

MWARNI
NG

NP| 0.00] 0.00f 0.00} 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00y 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 18.42 Health 20.26 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.00

TRAVIS [P | 8.00 6.00| 3.00| 8.00] 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 33.00] 0.00 0.00 58.00 0.00] 0.00| 1914.00] 1734.74
AWEBER

Np| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00}] 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 12.24 Health 15.72 Vacation 0.00 Training 3.88




ADAM  |P | so00| 6.00| 0.00] 0.00{ 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 22.00{ 0.00 0.00 56.80 0.00[ 0.00f 1249.60] 1337.97
LWICKEN
HAUSER
nel ooo|l o0.00f 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00{ D0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 31.83 Health 27.61 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.00

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed oh said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. ! further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson
Jul 14, 2023




Case #: 23-CTP-171058

Illinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@Illinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date Project Location

6/14/2023 to 6/20/2023 0

Contractor Number Or FEIN Cresthill IL 60403
37-971661 ’

Project Number or Name State Capital Funds
3166-553 No

Agency o

Not a State Agency

Company Name

Contractor Location

G. A. RICH & SONS INC, PO BOX 50

Contact Name DEER CREEK IL61733 7%
Katy 0 Miller h B

Primary Email Secondary Email

katy@garich.com cp@wbei.us

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3094476231

Public BodyName Public Body Address

City of Crest Hill 1610 PLAINFIELD RD

Contact Name CREST HILL IL 60403

000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone T

0 5555555565




classificati

'|PhoneNumber

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Name LastdSSN Address City Race |Ethnicity (G
on .
SCOTT CCROSBY 12892 PLUMBER 1121 CHILLON LYNWOOD!white INHL m No iYes I[No No (8152607284
DR IL 60411
BILLY D.GALLION 17745 OPERATOR (1420 WATER  |MORRIS IL jwhite iNHL m No !Yes {No No (8155312413
ST 60450
MARK PFORD 5159 STEAMFITT 120352 S FRANKFQO iwhite ::NHL m No iYes [No No {8155738021
ER GRACELAND (RTIL
LN 60423
BRENTON 6756 CARPENTE 1506 E FAST MACKINA white INHL m Ne [No iNo Yes 3093399849
TPAWLAK R AVE WL 61755
JOSEPH 2610 PLUMBER (117 2ND ST# |[STANDAR :white NHL m No iYes [No No |B153392937
PTHEOBALD 163 DIL61363
TRAVIS AWEBER {5609 PLUMBER :702 W MAIN ST LEXINGTO jwhite NHL m No !Yes !Yes (No |3095317155
NIL 61753
ADAM 0867 PLUMBER |15229 E 625 HEYWORT jwhite NHL m No (No No Yes [3008250612
LWICKENHAUSE NORTH RD HIL 61745
R . R o i , IR T P
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Joumeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

Thr {Fri

oT

Net No

Name Mon {Tue {Wed Sat {Sun [Straight {Tot OT |Dub Tim |Hourly Dbl |[Gross
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage |Tim Wor
Rate |Wage k
scort e | oon]l s.o0o| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00 8.00f 0.00 0.00 56.80 0.00} 0.00 454 40| 1434.00
CCROSBY
NPY 000| 0.0} 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 86.45 Health 75.00 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.00
BILLY P | ooo|l o0o| 850|8.50] 8.50f 0.00 0.00] 24.00] 1.50 0.00 58.60] 87.90f 0.00|] 1538.25} 1606.80
D.GALLUO
N
ne| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00§ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 26.35 Health 37.80 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.00
MARK [P | 000l 200{ 8.00| 8.00] 8.00] 0.00] 0.00}] 26.00] 0.00 0.00 55.00 0.00f 0.00] 1430,00{ 1008.82
PFORD
nP| 0.00{ ©0.00] 0.00) 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00; 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 12.12 Health 14.58 Vacation 0.00 Training 3.59




BRENTO [P | 0.00] 0.00] 9.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] o0.00 8.00| 1.00 0.00 31.18] 46.77] o0.00 296.21| 976.35
N
TPAWLA
K
NP} 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension ©6.38 Health 42.53 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.00
JOSEPH |P | 0.00] 8.00} 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 55.00 0.00{ 0.00] 440.00| 1568.87
PTHEOB
ALD
NP| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00[ 0.00| 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00} 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 49.87 Health 50.99 Vacation 0.00 Training 14.78
TRAVIS |p | 0.00| o.00| 8.00{ 8.00] 8.00] 0.00f 0.00] 24.00] 0.00 0.00 58.00 0.00] 0.00] 1392.00| 1680.69
AWEBER
NP| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 16.42 Health 21.08 Vacation  0.00 Training 5.20
ADAM |P 0.00] 0.00] 8.00{ 8.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 16.00f 0.00 0.00 56.80 0.00{ 0.00 908.80| 1081.89
LWICKEN
HAUSER
Np| o.00] o0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 34.58 Health 30.00 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.00

1, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public warks project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above , all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
dassification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson

Jul 14, 2023




Case #: 23-CTP-171064

Illinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@Illinois.gov ¢ Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date Project Location

6/21/2023 to 6/27/2023 0

Contractor Number Or FEIN Cresthill IL 60403
37-971661

Project Number or Name State Capltal Funds
3166-553 No

Agency

Not a State Agency

Company Name ' T Conlhractdr 'l;ocat'ionw S
G. A. RICH & SONS INC. PO BOX 50

Contact Name DEER CREEK IL 61733

Katy O Miller

Primary Email Secondary Email

katy@garich.com cp@wbci.us

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3094476231

Public Body Address

PublicBodyName L
City of Crest Hill 1610 PLAINFIELD RD
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 60403
000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0 5555555555




N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

'Name  |LastdSSN |Classificati |Address  [City  |Race |Ehnicity v “fF " 7a  |PnoneNumber
on
SCOTT CCROSBY 12892 PLUMBER [121 CHILLON [LYNWOOD |white NHL m No lYes |[No No 8152607284
DR IL 60411 L
SCOTT NDARBY (8769 STEAMFITT [6480 HOWISON [SOMONAU iwhite iNHL m No {Yes [No No [8154406773
ER RD K IL 60552
BILLY D.GALLION |7745 OPERATOR | 1420 WATER _ |MORRIS IL {white |NHL _ |m  INo [Yes |[No |No 8155312413
ST 60450
MARK PFORD 5159 STEAMFITT 20352 S FRANKFO jwhite INHL m No |(Yes |[No No [8155738021
ER GRACELAND [RTIL
LN 60423
JOSEPH 2610 PLUMBER {117 2NDST# |STANDAR iwhite |NHL m No |Yes {No No 8153392937
PTHEOBALD 183 DIL 61363
TRAVIS AWEBER |5609  |PLUMBER 702 W MAIN ST |LEXINGTO |white |NHL  im No [Yes |Yes |[No 13085317155 |
NIL 61753
ADAM 0867 PLUMBER 115229 E 625 HEYWORT {white NHL m No jNo No Yes {3098259612
LWICKENHAUSE NORTHRD HIL 61745
R b L — SR SRS PR S S IR A
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Joumeyman E-Foreman A-Apprentice

Tot OT

Dub

Hourly

oT

Dbl

Gross

Name Mon |[Tue [Wed [Thr |[Fri |Sat [Sun Straight Tim Net No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage ;Tim Wor
Rate {Wage k
SCoTT |p | 0.00f 0.00} 8.00f 8.00] 5.00| 0.00] 0.00} 21.00f 0.00 0.00 56.80 0.00] 0.00] 1192.80] 1434.00
CCROSBY
NP| 0.00} 0.00} 0.00} 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 32.93 Health 28.57 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.00
iscort |p | o.0o] o.00] 0.00] 0.00[ 5.00] 0.00] 0.00 5.00] 0.00 0.00 55.00 0.00] 0.00 275.00{ 1307.18
NDARBY
NP| 0.00] o0.00] 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 70.88 Health 79.68 Vacation  0.00 Training 15.42
BILLY P | 000} 9.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 8.00] 1.00 0.00 58.60{ 87.90] 0.00 556.70) 753.48
D.GALLIO
N
NP| 000| 0.00] 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 31.11 Health 44.63 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.00
‘MARK [P | 0.00] o.00f 8.00] 5.00] 5.00| 0.00] 0.00] 18.00] 0.00 0.00 55.00 0.00] 0.00 990.00{ 1223.82
PFORD
NP| 0.00{ o0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00




Pension 21.89 Health 26.33 Vacation  0.00 Training 6.49
josepH e | 000] 0.00] 8.00{ 8.00) 5.00{ 0.00] 0.00] 21.00f 0.00 0.00 55.00 0.00] 0.00|] 1155.00| 1568.87
PTHEOB
ALD
npl 0.00| o0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 19.00 Health 22.85 Vacation 0.00 Training 5.63
TRAVIS |P | 0.00] &.00] 6.00] 0.00| 5.00| 0.00] 0.00f 19.00{ 0.00 0.00 58.00 0.00] 0.00f 1102.00| 1680.69
AWEBER
Nnp| 000l o.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.001 0.00{ 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 20.74 Health 26.63 Vacation 0.00 Training 6.57
‘apaM 1P | 000l o.00] 8.00| 5.00] 5.00[ 0.00f ©0.00] 18.00] 0.00 0.00 56.80 0.00] 0.00] 1022.40| 1315.16
LWICKEN
HAUSER
ne] o.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 38.42 Health 33.33 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.00

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project  that during the payroll period

commencing between mentioned above , all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages eamed by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as

defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson
Jul 14, 2023




Case #: 23-CTP-190836

Illinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroli@illinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

RTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLLFORM

Payroll Date Project Location
6/28/2023 to 7/4/2023 0

Contractor Number Or FEIN Cresthill IL 60403
37-971661

Project Number or Name State Capltal Funds
3166-553 No

Agency i
Not a State Agency

Con!ra&;; Lo:ahon

Company Name R

G. A. RICH & SONS INC. PO BOX 50

Contact Name DEER CREEK IL 61733
Katy 0 Miller

Primary Email Secondary Email
katy@garich.com cp@wbci.us

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3094476231

Pblit.:. Body Name PuBIic Bﬁ&y Addre;s o

City of Crest Hill 1610 PLAINFIELD RD
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 80403
000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0 5556555555




Name LastdSSN | Classificati | Address Cty  |Race |Ethmicty|6 |V |9 | |A  [PhoneNumber
on
BILLY D.GALLION {7745 OPERATOR 1420 WATER  |MORRIS IL {white |NHL m No iYes [No No 18155312413
ST 60450
MARK PFORD 5159 STEAMEFITT 120352 S FRANKFO lwhite [NHL m No iYes [No No (8155738021
ER GRACELAND {RTIL
LN 60423
TRAVIS AWEBER {5609 PLUMBER {702 W MAIN ST |LEXINGTO jwhite NHL m No |Yes i{Yes |No [3095317155
NIL61753
ADAM 0867 PLUMBER (15229 E 625 HEYWORT iwhite [NHL m No iNo [No Yes }3098259612
LWICKENHAUSE NORTH RD HIL 61745
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino

H L- Hispanic or Latino

Name 1 Thion Tiue |Wed [Thr 1Fri |8t [Sun " |Straight [Tot OT [Dub Tim [Hourly |OT  |Dbl |Gross |Net  [No |
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage (Tim Wor
Rate Wage k
BILLY p | coo|l ooof 8.50] 0.00] 2.50| 0.00f 0.00] 10.50| 0.50 0.00 58.60| 87.90| 0.00 659.25| 1035.69
D.GALLO
N
ne| oool 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 37.08 Health 53.20 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.00
MARK ] ocol o.00] 8.00{ 0.00{ 8.00| 0.00| 0.00 16.00| 0.00 0.00 55.00 0.00] 0.00 880.00| 786.78
PFORD
NPl 0.00] o0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00) 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 14.78 Health 17.78 Vacation 0.00 Training 4.38
TRAVIS |P o.00l 0.00] 8.00] 0.00| 8.00] 0.00 0.00 16.00 0.00 0.00 58.00 0.00f 0.00 928.001 1077.21
AWEBER
nel o000l o0.00] 0.00] 0.00] ©.00] 0.00} 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 14.78 Health 18.98 Vacation  0.00 Training 4,68
ADAM  |p | 000| oo00| 8.00] 0.00} 8.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 16.00 0.00 0.00 56.80 0.00] 0.00 908.80| 848.62
LWICKEN
HAUSER
NPl oc0o| o0.00] 0.00§ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00}] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
pension 25.94 Health 22.50 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.00



1, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each faborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson
Jul 31, 2023




Case #: 23-CTP-190838

Iinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol certifiedpayroll@lllinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLLFO

Payroll Date Project Location
7/5/2023 to 7/11/2023 0
Contractor Number Or FEIN Cresthill IL 60403
37-971661

Project Number or Name State Capital Funds
3166-553 No
Agency

Not a State Agency

ahpany Name T “ E;ntrador Location

G. A RICH & SONSINC. PO BOX 50

Contact Name DEER CREEK IL 61733
Katy 0 Miller

Primary Email Secondary Email
katy@garich.com cp@wbci.us

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

Public Body Name |Public Body Address
City of Crest Hill 1610 PLAINFIELD RD
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 60403
000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0 5655555555




N H L~ Not Hispanic or Latino
H L~ Hispanic or Latino

Namo LastdSSN |Classificati [Address  [Cty  |Race |ethnicity |G [V |J |F |A |PhoneNumber
on
BILLY D.GALLION {7745 OPERATOR ;420 WATER |MORRISILIwhite |NHL m No |Yes :No No 8155312413
T 60450
MARK PFORD {5159 STEAMFITT 120352 8 FRANKFO |white [NHL |m No |[Yes (No [No |8156738021
IR GRACELAND |RTIL
LN 60423
CHRISTOPHER  |9948 OPERATOR {532 W6TH ST |MINONK IL |lwhite INHL m No [Yes [No No [3086133117
APERRY 61760
CURTIS 3214 STEAMFITT |8 FAIRFAX CT IMACKINA |white NHL m No jYes iYes [No (3093598659
JSTECHMAN ER W IL 61755
TRAVIS AWEBER 15609 PLUMBER 1702 W MAIN ST |LEXINGTO jwhite |NHL m No iYes iYes {No [3095317155
NIL 61753
ADAM 0867 PLUMBER {15229 E 625 HEYWORT |white [NHL m No {No [No |[Yes |3098259612
LWICKENHAUSE NORTH RD HIL 61745
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Joumeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

Wed

Dub Tim

Name Mon {Tue Thr {Fri {Sat {Sun |Stralght |TotOT Hourly OT Dbl |Gross Net No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage |Tim Wor
Rate |(Wage k
BILLY P | as50] 8.50| 3.00] 0.00] 0.00} 0.00] 0.00] 19.00] 1.00 0.00 58.60] 87.90| 0.00] 1201.30| 1632.36
D.GALUO
N
NP} o.00| o0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 34.00 Health 48.77 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.00
MARK |P | 8.00] z.00] 3.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 13.00] 0.00 0.00 55.00 0.00{ 0.00 715.00f 1223.82
PFORD
NP} 0.00f 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00} 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00} 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 30.31 Health 36.46 Vacation  0.00 Training 8.98
CHRISTO |P | 0.00] 9.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 8.00| 1.00 0.00 54.80] 82.20{ 0.00 520.60| 1244.79
PHER
APERRY
NP| c.00| o0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00} 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 59.39 Health 59.92 Vacation  0.00 Training 5.50
CURTIS |P 4.00| 0.00] 0.00} 0.00|] 0.00{ 0.00{ 0.00 4,00 0.00 0.00, 48.02 0.00{ 0.00 192.08| 1201.62
JSTECHM
AN
NP| 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00




Pension 133.3 Health 101.00 Vacation  0.00 Training 8.55
TRavis |p | 800| 8.s50| 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00f 16.00f 0.50 0.00 58.00| 87.00] 0.00 971.50| 1734.74
AWEBER
ne| oo0o| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 24.48 Health 31.43 Vacation 0.00 Training 7.75
apAM  Ip | sool 200} 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] o0.00f 10.00] 0.00 0.00] s6.80] 0.00] 0.00] 568.00| 1315.15
LWICKEN
HAUSER
NPl 0.00] o.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 69.16 Health 60.00 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.00

1, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no

deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as

defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
dassification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson

Jul 31, 2023




Case #: 23-CTP-190841

Ilinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lilinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLLFO

.i'ayroll Date o . Project Locatian

7/12/2023 to 7/18/2023 ¥

Contractor Number Or FEIN Cresthill IL 60403
37-971661

Project Number or Name State Capitai Funds
3166-553 No

Agency

Not a State Agency

(fonlractor Location

Co;np:ny Narﬁe

G. A. RICH & SONS INC. o PO BOX 50

Contact Name ) DEER CREEK IL 61733

Katy 0 Miller

Primary Emall Secondary Email
katy@garich.com ’ cp@wbcei.us e
Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3084476231

|PublicBody Address

Public Body Name

City of Crest Hill 11610 PLAINFIELD RD
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 60403
000

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

0 5556655555




Address

Race

PhoneNumber |

Name Last4SSN | Classificati Ethnicity
on

JAMES 2429 STEAMFITT |750 o ISLAND white |NHL m No iYes [No No 18475262839
DCONOUR ER DARTMOUTH [LAKE IL
c DR 60042
BILLY D.GALLION {7745 OPERATOR ;1420 WATER  IMORRIS IL jwhite |NHL m No iYes |No No 181565312413

ST 60450
DAVID P.MAYER 3328 OPERATOR 1301 N WALNUT LINDENW iwhite NHL m No iYes INo No 18157398532

ST OO0D IL

61049
CHRISTOPHER 19948 OPERATOR {532 W6TH ST |MINONK IL [white . [NHL m No iYes |[No No (3096133117
APERRY 61760
CURTIS 3214 STEAMFAITT 18 FAIRFAXCT IMACKINA iwhite [NHL m No [Yes |Yes {No (3093588659
JSTECHMAN £R WIL 61755
SAMUEL 0750 PLUMBER |400 SHAGGY {MORTON lwhite [NHL m No iYes iYes {No [3094479921
ISTOOPS BARK TRL IL 61550
TRAVIS AWEBER 15609 PLUMBER {702 W MAIN ST {LEXINGTO jwhite INHL m No iYes |Yes |(No [3095317155
NIL 61753
ADAM 0867 PLUMBER {15229 E 625 HEYWORT {white {NHL m No |No No Yes ]3098259612
LWICKENHAUSE NORTH RD HIL 681745
Rk R _ . : 3 N SRR T U
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Joumeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Sat

Straight

Dbl

Gross

Name Mon [Tue |Wed [Thr Sun Tot OT |Dub Tim [Hourly  [OT Net No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage [Wage |Tim Wor
Rate |[Wage k
ames |p | 0oo] ooo| 0.00] 0.00] 80| 0.0l o.0of eoof o.00f o0of 55.00] 0.00] 0.00f 440.00| 1045.72
DCONOU
R
NPl 000l o.00| 0.00] o.co[ o.00] 0.00f o.00[ 0.00] 0.00f 0.0 0.00] o0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.0
Pension 39.40 Health 47.40 Vacation 0.00 Training 11.68
miy T T ooo] ooof 8:50] 8.50] 8.50] 0.00] 0.00] 24.00] 1.50] 0.00] 5860 87.90] 0.00f 1538.25| 1632.35
D.GALLIO
N
NPl oool ooof 0.00[ 0.00] o.00f 0.00] 0.00] 0.00[ o000 0.00 oco| o.00[ 0.00 0.00]  0.00
Pension 26.67 Health 38.25 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.00
oann T Toool 8s0] 0.00] 0.00] o.00 0.00] o.00] s0o[ os0[ 000 5680 B85.20( 0.00 497.00 1376.88
P.MAYER
NPl oool ooo] 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00f a.00f 0.0 0.00 ooo| o.00] 0.00 o00[  o0.00
Pension 62.20 Health 92.20 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.00




cHrisTo [P | o000l 950! 0.00] 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00] o0.00 8.00| 1.50 0.00 54.80] 82.20} 0.00 561.70| 1548.48
PHER
APERRY
NP| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00§ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 7131 Health 70.08 Vacation  0.00 Training 7.01
CURTIS |P | 0.00| 4.00} 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00 4.00] o0.00 0.00 58.00 0.00| 0.00 232.00| 1209.87
JSTECHM
AN
NP| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 1 00.; Health 105.35 Vacation  0.00 Training 20.53
SAMUEL IP | 800} 8.00] 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 16.00]f 0.00 0.00 60.00 0.00} 0.00 960.00] 1479.16
JSTOOPS
NP| 0.00} 000} 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 29.95 Health 32.38 Vacation 0.00 Training 6.12
TRAVIS |P | 0.00| o0.00] 6.50] 8.00] 8.00{ 0.00] 0.00] 22.50| 0.00 0.00 58.00 0.00] 0.00] 1305.00] 1627.17
AWEBER ‘
NP| 0.00{ 0.00] 0-00] 0.00{ 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 16.85 Health 21.65 Vacation 0.00 Training 5.34
ADAM |P | 0.00] 0.00| 6.50] 8.00 8.00| 0.00f 0.00] 22.50{ 0.00 0.00 56.80 0.00] 0.00] 1278.00] 1271.41
LWICKEN
HAUSER
NP] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 29.59 Health 25.67 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.00

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above , all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no

deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as

defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
dassification set forth for each labarers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson

Jul 31, 2023




Case #: 23-CTP-190857

Illinois Department of Labor

160 N. LaSalle St Suite1300
Chicago, IL 60601

Dol.certifiedpayroll@!llinois.gov = Phone: (312} 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLLFORM

Payroll Date Project Location

7/19/2023 to 7/25/2023 2250 N BROADWAY ST
Contractor Number Or FEIN CREST HILL IL 60403
37-971661 No Work Report: Yes
Project Number or Name State Capital Funds
3166-553 No
Agency

Not a State Agency

CompanyName | contractor Location
G.A. Rich & Sons, Inc PO BOX 50

Contact Name DEER CREEK IL 61733
Katy D Miller

Primary Email Secondary Email
katy@garich.com cp@wbci.us

Primary Phone Secondary Phone

3094476231

Public Body Name Public Body Address
City of Crest Hil 1610 PLAINFIELD RD
Contact Name CREST HILL IL 60403

Primary Phone Secondary Phone




IName LastdSSN |Classificati [Address |cm7”"  |Race |[Ethnicity |G lv M [F]a  |PhoneNumber’
_fon 1 ‘ l
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Joumeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

i’ﬁé&m Mon |Tue |Wed [Thr |[Fri [Sat [Sun |Straight|Tot OT |DubTim|Hourly |OT  |Dbl |Gross  |Net No |
Hrs Hrs Hrs \Wage  |Wage |Tim Wor |
L I I i S N S o _|Rate  |Wage| N DO S

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
dassification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Tammy Rich Stimson

Jul 31, 2023




U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL g=w
Wage and Hour Division (For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/formsiwh347instr.htm)

U.5. Wage and Hour Division

Parsons are not required lo respond fo the collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB contro! number. Rev. Dec. 2008

NAME OF CONTRACTOR D ©OR SUBCONTRACTOR E ADDRESS PO Box 327 OMB No.:1235-0008
; . Troy, IL 62294 ires:
RP Coatings, Inc Y Expires: 07/31/2024
AYROLL NO. DI PROJECT AND LOCATIO) PROJECT OR CONTRACT NC.
P. L NO. e FOR WEEK ENDING Crest Hill East WR
1.2.23 L
1) (2) @) (4) DAY AND DATE 5] (6) ) ® )
2g 5 DEDUCTIONS
85 € NET
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER wl E Y GROSS WITH- WAGES
(e.g.. LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY Mmm WORK 5 TOTAL RATE AMOUNT HOLBING TOTAL PAID
NUMBER) OF WORKER 281 CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY HOUR! OF PAY EARNED FiCA TAX OTHER |DEDUCTIONS: FOR WEEK
NC WORK THIS PAY PERIOD PAINTER o
s
<]
s
o
5
o
s
o
s
c
s
.}
s
[}
$
While comglation of Fosm WiH-347 Is optional, tis y fox d and rforming work on Federally financed or 1 to respond fo the info lecti tained [n 29 C.F.R, §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland Act
{40 U.8.C, §3145) and {ors p ing work on Federelly ar cor to “furnish weekly a statemeal with respect {0 the wages paid each employes during the p ing waek." U.S, Dep: of Labor (DOL.) regulations at
28 CF.R. § 5.5(a)(2)f} require contractors to submit weekly a copy of all payrolls 1o tha Federal agency contracting for or financing the construclicn project, eccompanied by a signed "Statement of Compiiance” indicafing thal the payrofls sre coract and complete and that each laborer
or mechanic has been pakd not less than the proper Devis-Becon prevaling wage rate for the work parfarmad. DOL and federal ding agencit dving this raview the I fon to ine that yees have ived iegally Ired wages and fringe benefits.
Public Burden Statement '
We estimate that i wiil take an ge of 55 minutes 1o jete this ion, ncluding time: for review!t A hing existing data gathering and ining the data peaded, and pleting and reviewing the ion of i ion, If you have
any garding these esfi or any ofhar aspect of this eollection, inctuding suggestions far reducing this burden, send them to the Administrator. Wage and Hour Divislon, U.S. Departmant of Labor, Room $3502, 200 Constitution Avenuie, NW.
‘Waghington, D.C. 20210

foven




pate 1.023

| Molly Geremia Office Manager

{Name of Signatory Party) (Title)
do hereby state:

(1) That ) pay or supervise the payment of the parsons employed by
RP Coatings, Inc
(Contractor or Subcontractor)
Crest Hill East WRF
(Building or Work)

MF day of _.\ ' N.m ., and ending the N day of \~ Nm

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirestly to or on behalf of said

an the

; that during the payroll period commencing on the

RP Coatings, Inc
{Contractor or Subcontractor)

weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly

from the full wages eamed by any parson, other than permissibie deductions as defined in Regulations, Part
3 (29 C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948,
63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

from the full

(2) That any payrolls nthenvise under this contract required to be submitted for t he above period are
comrect and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained tharein are not less than the
applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the clessifications
set forth therein for each keborer or mechanic conform with the work he perfarmed.

(3) That any apprentices employed In the above period are duly registered in a bona fide apprenticeship
program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recagnized by the Buresu of Apprenticeship and
Training, United States Depariment of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists In a State, are registered
with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United Siates Department of Labor.

(4) That:
{a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TQ APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS
v
. — in addition to the basic hourly wege rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in
the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or wilt be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such employses,
except as noted in section 4(c) below.

{b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

_H_ ~— Each |aborer or mechanic listed In the above referenced payroll has been paid,
as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
baslc hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as ilsted
in the contract, except as noted in section 4{¢) below.

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEFTION (CRAFT)

EXPLANATION

REMARKS:

NAME AND TITLE
Molly Geremia
Office Manager

SIGNA

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMBNTS MAY SUB.JE|
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF

TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.

E 1B AND-SECTION 3729 OF




v

Certified Payroll Report

Contractor RP COATINGS, INC. Project Williamns Bros.:Crest Hill East WRF Project/Contract #
PO BOX 327 Payroll Number 7
TRQY, L 62294 Far Week Ending 7192023
Haurs Worked by Day

Work Pay jMon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun; Timesheet; Paid Pay Job) Fringe{Check Total Social Medi- Federal State Total
Employee Neme Classification Typei 3 4 5 6 T 8 9 Hours! Hours Rate Gross Pay. Rate{NMumber Gross Pay Securd care Tax  Tax Other Deduct NetPa
xnmunm:.mimx_. Adam Ind Fareman Painter RT _ 5.00 5.00] 5.00 5355 267.75]  0.00|DD20157  2.300.66 14264 33.36 208.00 106.39 106.91 597.30 1,703.36
7 Crest View Lana H : :

Lake Barrington, it 60010




Date: Jut-13,2023
I, Molly Geremia, Office Manaper, de hereby atate:

{1) Thal { pay or superviae the of the persons I by RP COATINGS, INC. or: the project Williams Bros. :Crest Hill East WARF: that during the payrall period commencing on Ju-03, 2023 and eading an Jul-08, 2023 all persans empiloyed on the said project have been paid the
full weekly wages eamed, that no rebrates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said RP COATINGS, INC. from the lull weekly wages eamed by any person. cther than permissible deductions as defined in Regulatiens, Part 3 {23 CFR Subtitio A), issut by
the Secratary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. B48, 63 Stal. 108, 72 Stat 867; 78 Siat 357: 40 U.S.C. 276¢), and described below:

(2) Thar any payrolls otherwise under this contract required 1o be subritted fer the abiove period are comect antd complete: thas the wage rates lor laborers and mechanics conigined therein are not less than the applicable wage ratas contained in any wage determination incarporated Into
the contract: that the clagsifications set forth thevein For each kaborer o machanic contorm with the wark he parformed,

(3) That any apprentices employed in the sbove period are duly regi in abona fide i 3 i with & Stale app! P agency ized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Trainlng, United States Department of Labor. of ff no such recognized agancy
axigls in a State, are registered with the Bureaw of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labar.
(4) That:
{a) WHERE FRINGE BENEF{TS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS
= in addition t0 the basic hourly wage rates peid ta each labarer or mechanic listed in the ahove reterenced payroll, payments of fringe benefils as (isted in the contract have baen or will be miade to appropriate pregrams for the benefit of such emplayeas, except as
noted in Section 4{¢) below.
{b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH
(=] Each iahorar or mechanic fistad in the above raferenced payroll has been paid. as indicated ot the payroll. 20 amount ot less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate pius the amount af the required kringe banefits as listed in the contract, extept as
noted in Saction 4(c) below,
(¢) EXCEPTIONS .
Exceplion (Cralty Explanation
Remaries:
a4
V/ /i =
Name and Tile -
Mally Geremia, Ofiice Manager \§X\n\p’
fi
THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRA( RYICWIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION 231 OF
TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL £= -
Wage and Hour Division (For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm)

LS. Wape und Hour Division
Persons are not required to respond o the collection of information unless it displays a currentty valid OMB control number. Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR [} OR SUBCONTRACTOR B4 ADDRESS PO Box 327 OMB No.:1235-0008
X Troy, L. 62294 iras: 4
RP Coatings, Inc Y Expiras: 07/31/202
PROJECT AND LOCA PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
PAYROLL NO. @ FOR WEEK ENDING N et ID &Fﬁ
. T.1.2 i
1) 03] (3) (4) DAY AND DATE (6] (6) (6] ® ®
2 o DEDUCTIONS
g m m NET
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER | BE ] GROSS WITH N WAGES
(2.5, LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY |25 WORK & TOTAL|  RATE AMOUNT HOLDING TOTAL PAID
NUMBER) OF WORKER =88 CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY __ [HOURSE  OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX OTHER _|DEDUCTIONS] FOR WEEK

NO WORK THIS PAY PERIOD PAINTER ° J
-]
<]
s
Q
§
]
8
[+
s
o
< -
<]
s
=]
s

While complation of Form WH-347 i3 op L itis ry for 1] and sub i g wark on Fed d to the i b1 28 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland Act

{40 U.S.C. § 3145) and B g work on Federally fi d or assisted

o xs._._m: weekly a mﬁﬁsmigﬁ. respect to the iumﬂ pald each employee n:.._zm 50 precading week " U.S. Department of Labor (DOL) regulations at
28 C.F.R. § 5.5(=)(2)00 require contractors 10 submit weekly a copy of all payrolis to the Fadenal agency contracting for er financing the construction project,

w0 by a signed afC * indi that tha payrolls are comect end complete and that each laborer
Lo mechanic has besn paid not iess than the proper Davig-Bacon prevailing wage rate for the work performed, DOL and federal g this review the inft jon 1o ine that yees have Iegally required wages and fringe bonefits.
Public Burden Statemeant )
We estimste that is wil take an ge of 55 mi; 1o this ion, 1 ing time for g Inatructions, g existing data g and

3 the dsta needed, and compleding and reviewing the coliection of informaton. if you have
any comments regerding these estimates ar any other aspect of this collection, including suggestions for an_._n:u this burden, mm:u them to §§5_nqn.n_. Enau and Hour u_<u_o=. U.S. Department of Labor, Room S3502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W,
. Washington, D.C. 20210

fovesy




Date 1 -No : Nw

| Molly Geremia Office Manager
(Name of Signatory Party} (Titie)
do hereby state:

(1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by
RP Coatings, Inc
(Contracter or Subcontractor)
Crest Hill East WRF
(Building or Work)

—D day of .IN . N@ , and ending the _G day of 4 . Nm

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earmed, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or an behalf of said

on the

; that during the payroll period commencing on the

RP Coatings, Inc from the full

{Contractor or Subcontractor)

weekly wages eamed by any persen and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly

from the full wages eamed by any person, other tharn permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part
3 (29 C.F.R. Subtitle A), Issued by the Secratary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948,
€3 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are
comrect and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the
epplicable wage rates contained in any wage determination incorparated into the contract; that the classifications
set forth therein for each laborer or megchanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a tona fide apprenticeship
program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and
Training, United States Department of Labor, or if o such recognized agency exists in a State, are ragistered
with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

— in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in
the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such employees,
except as noted In section 4(c) below.

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

] = Each laborer or mechanie listed in the above referensed payroll has been paid,

(c} EXCEPTIONS

as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
basie hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
In the contract, except as noted in section 4{c) below.

EXCEPTION {CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS:

MAME AND TITLE
Molly Geremia
Office Manager

SENATYRE

) STV

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJEC RACTOR OR
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF 18 AND SECTION 3728 OF
TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




Certified Payroll Report

Contractor RP COATINGS, INC. Project Williams 8ros.:Crest Hili East WRF Project/Cantract #
PO BOX 327 Payroll Number 9
TROY, IL 82294 For Week Ending 7/23/2023
Hours Worked by Day

Work Pay {Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun| Timesh Paid Pay Jobi Fringe{Check Total  Social Medi- Faderal State Total
Employee Name Classification Type] 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 HoursiHours _Rate Gross Pay! B Gross Pay_ ity care Tax___Tax Other Deduct NetPay
Picou, David Ind Foreman Painter AT 7.00 7.00 14.00! 14.00 53.05 74270, 0.00/DD20288 2150.80 133.33 31.19 365.00 106.45 11241 74838 1402.22
P Box 20322 : H
Springfield, IL 62708 : :
Reedy, Joseph P Ind Apgrentice Painter AT 2.00 4.00 6.00 46.40 278.40: o.oowccmowmA 962.48 EQ67 1396 99.00 47.64 25242 47289 489.79
484 Pumphouse Road H |
Murphysboro, IL. 82866 : | 1
Reynoids, Jack E ind Foreman Painter ~ RT £.00 4.00 : 12,00! 12,00 53,55 64260] 0.00'DD20282 214200 13280 3106 228.00 106.03 150.26 648.15 1,493.85
331 East Water Strest : : ;
Kankakee, IL 60901 i i




Date: Jul-27, 2022
1, Moity Geremia, Office Menager, da heraby state:

(1} That | pay or supervise the p ot the persons employed by RP COATINGS, INC. on the project Williarms Brog.:Crest Hll Esst WRF: that during the payroll periad commencing an Jul-17, 2023 and endirg on Jul-23, 2023 aif persons employed or, the said project have been paid the
full weskly wages eamed, that no rebates have been ar will be made elther directly or indinectly to or an behalt of said AP COATINGS. INC. from the full weekly wages samad by any person. other than permissible deductions as delined in Fegulations, Pert 3 (23 CFA Sublitie A), sSued by
the Secretary ol Labor under the Copeland Acl. as amended (48 Stat 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 867; 76 Star 357; 40 U.S.C. 276¢}, and descsibed below:

(2) That any payrolle othérwiss under this contract required to be submitted tor the above period are comrect and complete; that the wage rates for laborers and mechanics contained therein are not less than the i wage rales containad in any wage inati dint
the contract; that the classitications set forth therein for 2ach laborer or mechanic contorm with the werk ka perormed.
(3} That any apprenices empiayed in the above period are duly regi nabona flde iceship gi with: a State apprantiesship agency ized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Tralning, United States Department of Labor. ot It no such recagnized agency
axists in & State, are registerad with the Bureau of Apprenliceship and Training. United States Department of Labor.
(4) That:
{2} WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, O PROGRAMS -
i3] in additien 1o the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanie fisted in the sbove raferancad payrell, peymenis of Iringe banafits as listad in the contract have boen or wil be made to eppropriate programs for the benefil of such employees. axcapt as

nated in Sectlon 4(c) below.
(6) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN GASH

[n} Each leborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has bear paid, as indicated on the paytoll an emount not less than the sum of the apphicable basic hourly wage rale pius the amount of the required Iringe bensfits as listed in the contract, except as
noted in Section 4(c) below.
(c) EXCEPTIONS
Excaption (Craft) Explanation
Remarks:
) . 4
g Il 7 1 /1
Name and Trde Sigrature
Molly Geremle, Otfice Manager
THE WELLFUL FALSIFICATION QF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL CRiML PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION 231 OF
TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




Certified Payroll Report

Contractor RP COATINGS, INC. Project Williams Bros.:Crest Hili East WRF Project/Contract #
PO BOX 327 Payrotl Number 10
TROY, il. 62294 For Week Ending 7/30/2023
. Hours Worked by Day
work Pay iMon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun| Timesheet| Paid Pay Job} Fringe/Check Total Social Medi- Federal State Total

Employee Name Classification Jype i 24 25 25 27 28 29 30 Hours{Hours Rate Gross Payl _Rate|Number Gross Pay Sec care Tax __ Tax _Other Deduct Nat P
Reynolds, Jack € ind Fareman Paimer RT “m.oo 2.00i 2.00 53.58 107.10]  0.00:DD20351 2,742.00 13281 31.06 22800 106.03 150.26 648.16 1,493.84
331 East Water Strest 4 | . :

Kankakee, IL 80301 t ! : i

¢ i




Dare: Aug-04, 2023
|, Miglly Geremia, Dffice Manager, da heraby stats:

(1) That | pay or supervies the pay of Iha persons emplayed by RP COATINGS, INC. on the project Willams Bros.:Crest Kl East WRF: that during the payrull period commencing on Jul-24, 2023 and ending on Jul-30, 2023 all persons employed on the said project have been paid the
full wegidy wages eamed, thet no rebales have been or will be made either direcily or indiractly 1o or on behall of sald BP COATINGS. INC. from the tull weekly wages earned by any pereon, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part § (29 GFR Subtitle A). issued by
the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act. as amendad (48 Siat. 94B, 63 StaL 108, 72 Stat, 957: 76 Stat 357: 40 U.S.C. 276¢), and described below:

(2) That any payrolis otherwise under this contract required to be submitied for ihe above periad are carract and complate; that tne wage rates lor laborers and mechanics contaicied therein ars not lacs than the pp wage rates ined In any wage i (= e
thi s lhat the ] s2t forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any appremices employed in the above period are duly regi in a bona fide ficeship program reg d with a State apprenticaship ageacy 9 by the Bureau of Apprenticeship ard Training, Unlied States Department of Labor, of it no such recognized agency
exists in a State, are ragistered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Tralning, United States Department of Labor.

{4) Thar:
(2) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR FROGRAMS
= in addition to (ke basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll, payments of Iringe benelits ag fisted in the contract have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benetit ol such employees, axcept as
noted in Section 4(c) below,
{b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH
ju Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above ratarenced payroli has been pald, as Indicated on the payrel, an amount not fess than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount ot the required iringe beneflis as Isted In the contract. except as
nolzd in Section 4(c) below.
(¢) EXCEPTIONS
Exceprion {Crait) Explanalion

rw; |
vd i

‘ﬂngn
{
1 7 47

Name and Title Signalure
Molly Geremia, Office Manager

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR O BUBCONTRACTO ¢!
TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES COOE.

CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION 231 OF
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